
 

List of Participating Stores 

State  City 
Store 
Name  Address of the Store 

Orissa 

Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LIMITED, HOTEL CRYSTAL, BARAMUNDA HOUSEING 
BOARD COLONEY, BARAMUNDA BHUBANESWAR, ORISSA,753003 

Orissa Bhubaneshwar FRESH Plt no-4/238,IRC Village Nayapalli,BBSR.Odisha,751015 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Plot No-738,739 Govindaprasad, Cuttack Road, 
Bhubaneswar.                                                         ,751006 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LIMITED, 1ST & 2ND FLR, PLOT NO-611, NEAR DAWAT 
RESTORANT, SAHID NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA,751007 

Orissa Bhubaneshwar FRESH Reliance fresh  Samantrapur Girija Complex pin-751002 bbsr-2,751002 

Orissa 
CUTTACK 

FRESH 

Plot No-1678,1679,1423 purighat  Near Hotel Akbari Dolamundai 
Square,cuttack,753001 

Orissa 
CUTTACK 

FRESH 

Plot No - 641(p),666(p),669(p) At - Kanika Chaka, Po - Tulashipur Pin - 75301 
Dt - Cuttack, Odisha,753001 

Orissa CUTTACK FRESH Markat Nagar Plot No-c/20,Sec-6 CDA Cuttack-753014 Odisha,753014 

Orissa CUTTACK FRESH Plot No-1255,Reliance Fresh, Sanjibani Chowk, Mahanadi Vihar,753001 

Orissa Bhubaneshwar FRESH Plot no-41/A, Bhouma Nagar,Unit-4 Bhubaneswar,orissa,751001 

Orissa 
CUTTACK 

FRESH 

RFL cantonment Road,Cuttack Stores,Reliance Fresh Ltd. Ground Floor, Shri 
Gopal memorial trust, Plot No.553C, Cantonment Road, Cuttack.,753001 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

SMART 

Reliance Super Ltd., Kharavela Nagar, Unit-111, Khata No.444, Master 
Canteen Square, Bhubaneshwar, Orissa, Pin No - 751030,751001 

Orissa 
CUTTACK 

FRESH 

Plot No : 6B/923/4,Mouza : Markat Nagar, In front of Jaganath Marbles, 
Wahid's Property, CDA SEC-09, UCO bank Lane, Cuttack,Orissa,753003 

Punjab 
Amritsar 

FRESH 

Shehnai Palace, Opp.Power Colony, Main Majitha Road, Amritsar, Pin No - 
143001,143001 

Punjab 
Ludhiana 

FRESH 

Sco-86, Near Bagga Nursing Home, Phase-1, Ludhiana, Punjab, Pin No - 
141002,141002 

Punjab 
Ludhiana 

FRESH 

Main Market, Wadi Haibowal, Near Baba Bhuriwala Gurudwara, Ludhiana, 
Punjab, Pin No - 141001,141001 

Punjab 
Ludhiana 

FRESH 

2666, Ajit Nagar, Opp mini Rose Garden, Ludhiann, Punjab, Pin No - 
141111,141006 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LIMITED MARUTI SAPHIRE, OPP. SHAHIBAUG POLICE 
CHOWKY NR. UNDERBRIDGE,SHAHIBAUG, AHMEDABAD - ,380004 

Gujarat Ahmedabad SMART Drive In store , Near Drive In Cinema,380052 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Signature Store Bhulabhai Desai Road Opp - Mahalaxmi Mandir 
Tardeo Mumbai Central,400026 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Reliance Fresh Ltd., G28/29, Grnd Floor, Market City Mall, L.B.S. Marg,  
Kurla, Mumbai,400070 

Mumbai MUMBAI SMART Acme Mall, Near Khira Nagar, S. V Road, Santa Cruz (W), Mumbai,400054 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Central City Mall, D.B.Marg, OPP Shagun Hotel Mumbai 
Central (E),400008 



Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Reliance Retail Ltd, Gulmohar Plaza, Nr. Old VIVA Collage, Virar west, 
Mumbai MH 401303,401303 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

RF D Victoria Mall, Devpooja Builders PL, D Victoria Mall, Plot No. 81-90, 
Shimpoli Road, Borvali West,400092 

Andhra Pradesh GUNTUR FRESH Reliance fresh Ltd,GGK Plaza, D.No:6-4-30, 4/2 Arundalpet,Guntur.,522002 

Andhra Pradesh 
GUNTUR 

FRESH 

RelianceFreshLtd,MiracleResidency,Door No:4-4-
78,Chandramoulinagar,Koritipadu, GUNTUR,522007 

Andhra Pradesh 

NELLORE 

SMART 

RELIANCE SUPER, MUNCIPAL CAS NO:516, SRI SAILAM TOWERS, POLICE 
OFFICE ROAD, ADJ: TO KVR PETROL BUNK, DARGAMITTA, NELLORE-
AP,524003 

Andhra Pradesh 
TIRUPATI 

SMART 

Reliance Mart, Abhi Towers, Near Railway overbridge, Renigunta 
Road,Tirupati,517501 

Andhra Pradesh 
GUNTUR 

SMART 

Reliance Hypermart limited.H.NO:5-87-7, City Center Building, Opp.union 
Bank Of India, Main Road, Laxmipuram, Guntur, AndhraPradesh,522002 

NCR NEW DELHI FRESH Store,  ER-7, Inderpuri, New Delhi, Pin No -110012,110012 

NCR DELHI FRESH F-227/228, mansarovar Garden, New Delhi, Pin No - 110015,110015 

NCR DELHI FRESH D- 28&29, Fateh Nagar, New Delhi, Pin code - 110018 ,110018 

NCR NEW DELHI FRESH Property No.- 4&5, Sayed Nangloi, New Delhi, Pin No - 110087,110087 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Spring Avenue near KDMC office Khadakpada  Kalyan (W) 
,421301 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Galaxy supermarket 2/2  sindhi socity opp of Guru Kripa 
Hotel Sion west,400022 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Reliance Fresh Limited, swadeshi mills compound,tower no.6 Reliance 
retail, Opposite jain temple, Near Chunabhatti crossing,400022 

Karnataka 
DHARWAD 

FRESH 

"VISHWA LAXMI ARCADE", Municipal nos. 11973,CTS Nos. 109/A1/A1,Court 
Circle, P.B. Road, Dharwad-580 001,580001 

Karnataka 
HUBLI 

FRESH 

Kalyani Classic,Opp Sbi Zonal Off,Keshavapur,Kusugal,Hubli - 
580023,580023 

Karnataka 
HUBLI 

FRESH 

 "VERNEKAR PLAZA", CTS No. 162/17A1,A2,A3,A4 & A5, Deshpande Nagar, 
Hubli, Pin No. -580 029.,580029 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SMART 

Mangala Tower, ShopNo.1 to 7 Plot No.34,Sector-15. CBD BElapur Navi 
Mumbai,400706 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

FRESH 

new Jaibharat,plot no.7 & 8,beside Army colany,women hostel 
building,sector-5,navi mumbai,400706 

Mumbai NAVI MUMBAI FRESH sai palace sector-10A vashi Navi mumbai near NNMC hospital,400703 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

FRESH 

Roopdarshan Reliance fresh ltd nerar bridge palm beach rd sector,11  shop 
no3/12 nivimumbai koper kharine,400709 

Mumbai NAVI MUMBAI FRESH shop no:34 to 47 sector-19 devkrupa chs.kharghar navi mumbai.,410210 

NCR 
GURGAON 

FRESH 

Shop No. 11 & 12, Huda Mkt., Sector 31,  Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No - 
122001,122001 

NCR 
GURGAON 

FRESH 

SCF-24-25, Huda market-2, Sec-4, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No - 
122001,122001 

NCR 
Rewari 

SMART 

BMG Mall, Lower Ground Floor, Circular Road, Rewari, Pin No - 
123401,123401 

NCR 
GURGAON 

SMART 

Indiraj Arcade, Sec-15, Part-2, Kirti Nagar, Near Jharsa Road, Gurgaon, Pin 
No - 122001,122001 



NCR 
ROHTAK 

FRESH 

Shahnai banquet, Mansarover park, Delhi Road, Rohtak, Pin No - 
124001,124001 

NCR 
ROHTAK 

FRESH 

Sagar villa, in the Sagar Villa complex, Near Sheela by pass, Rohtak, Pin No - 
124001,124001 

NCR ROHTAK FRESH Kath Mandi, Jhajjar Road, Rohtak, Pin No. 124001,124001 

Punjab MOHALI FRESH S.C.O-8, Phase-5, Mohali, Punjab, Pin No - 160059,160059 

Punjab 
MOHALI 

FRESH 

S.C.O No 61 to 66 Phase 10,.Opposite Silvi Park. Mohali, Punjab, Pin No - 
160071,160071 

Kerala 

KOLLAM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Krishna Towers, Vadakevila 
Vendormukku, Kollam- 691 010.,691010 

Kerala 
KOLLAM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Parameswaran Pillai Bhavan,  
Parameswar Nagar, Chinnakkada Taluk Kollam- 691 001.,691001 

Kerala 
TRIVANDRUM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Relcon Plaza Pattom Trivandrum – 695 
004,695004 

Kerala 
TRIVANDRUM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Nadan Squre, Kudappanakunnu Village, 
Peroorkada Jn., Trivandram -695 005.,695005 

Kerala 
KOLLAM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  E.A.K. Complex, Kottiyam, Kollam - 691 
571.,691571 

Kerala 

TRIVANDRUM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  India Tower, Edappazhanji 
Vazhuthakkadu Trivandrum – 695 014.,695014 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Pulimoottil Roy Rojer's Tower Punalur - 
Moovattupuzha Road Thodupuzha P O, Pin - 685 584,685584 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Buildg. No. 11/462 Opp. 
Kothamangalam Police Station, Kothamangalam,686691 

Madhya Pradesh 
INDORE 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limimted, Bcm City 4-6, Upper Ground Floor, Navlakha 
Square, A.B. Road Indore,456001 

Madhya Pradesh INDORE FRESH Reliance Fresh, Vikram Squre Schem No 71, Sectior - C, Indore Mp,452009 

Madhya Pradesh 
INDORE 

FRESH 

Shop No S1,S2 S-18 Sekhar Planet Scheam No-54 Opp. Bombay Hospital 
Indore (Mp) ,452001 

Madhya Pradesh 
INDORE 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited 18 Trade Centre, Ug 20-27, Kanchan Bagh,South 
Tukoganj, Indore(M.P),452001 

Madhya Pradesh 
UJJAIN 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited Mpl No. 188/1,188/2,188/2A,187/2 Ankpat 
Marg,Teliwada Kanthal Ujjain,456006 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

SMART 

Reliance Hypermart Ltd.  survey no:8, Hissa No: 2B+2C Kharadi, Haveli Near 
raddison hotel Pune-411014,411014 

Maharashtra 

PUNE 

SMART 

RELIANCE HYPERMART LTD; SURVEY NO 15, TAIN SQUARE BUILDING, OFF 
PUNE SOLAPUR ROAD, OPPOSITE TO HDFC BANK, FATIMA NAGAR, 
WANWORIE, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA,411040 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

SMART 

Reliance hypermart Ltd. Westend center DP road opposite macdonald pune 
- 411007,411007 

Gujarat Ahmedabad FRESH Onyx Nr.IDBI Bank, OFF CG road Navarangpura, Ahmedabad,380009 

Gujarat 

Ahmedabad 

SMART 

Reliance Super , Opp-Navarang[pura Police Station ,Opp-naptune house, 
High Street, Shrimali Society, Near Navrangpura Railway crossing, 
Ahmedabad,380009 

Gujarat 
JAMNAGAR 

SMART 

Reliance Hypermart Ltd. Opp. Reliance Refinery Main Gate, Village: Moti 
Khavdi Tal:Lalpur, Dist:Jamnagar. ,361140 



Gujarat 
JAMNAGAR 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Opp Gujarat Ayurvedic University, Gurudwara road, 
Jamnagar, Gujarat,361005 

Telangana Hyderabad FRESH Reliance fresh ltd Gachibowli,hyderabad,AP-500032,500032 

Telangana Hyderabad FRESH Plot no.401,servey no.134 and 140, Vivekananda Nagar kukatpally,,500072 

Telangana Hyderabad FRESH Municipal No.A-33,Road No-2,Filmnagar,Hyderabad.,500033 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd, Swarupa Sirisampada, Municipal.No:8-3-167/M-20/3. 
SriRam Nagar, MotiNagar, Hyderabad.,500045 

Telangana Hyderabad FRESH Ravi Enclave, Plot No 132 & 133, Kondapur, Hyderabad. ,500084 

Telangana Hyderabad FRESH SM Royal, Opp. PJR Stadium, Chandanagar, Hyderabad ,500050 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Manikonda, Shri Sai Vaishnavi Enclave, Pappalaguda Village, Rajendra Nagar 
Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist., Hyderabad, Telangana,500089 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

Reliance Hyper Mart, Municipal No.8-1-346/1, Shaikpet, Sazda Colony, 
Tolichowki, Hyderabad, AP.,500008 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No24,Raja Annamalai Road,Purasaiwakkam, 
Chennaii,600084 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,Old No:Q4, New No:Q31, Plot No:3721, 6Th Avenue, 
Anna Nagar,Chennai,600040 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No.225&226 Erode Jaganathan Street, Golden George 
Nagar, Chennai,600107 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,Old No 105, New No 229, MTH Road, Villivakkam, 
Chennai-49,600049 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No.4,K.S Mahal , Thondiarpet High Road, Kodungaiyur, 
Chennai-6000118,600118 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI FRESH Reliance Fresh Ltd ,65&66, M.S.Koil Street, Royapuram, Chennai.,600013 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,Plot No.Bp329 7 Th Cross Street, MKB Nagar, 
Vyasarpadi, Chennai.,600039 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI SMART No.131-133  M.P.M Road  Perambur, Chennai-600039,600039 

NCR DELHI FRESH A 151, Ghonda Road, Maujpur, Ghonda, Pin No - 110053,110053 

NCR 

DELHI 

FRESH 

Shop no., E-9,10,11, Express Market, Near Suraksha Nursing Home, Dilshad 
colony, Delhi, Pin No - 110095,110095 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

K-14/1, Main Rubber Factory Road, Gali no.16, North ghonda, Delhi, Pin No 
-110053 ,110053 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Shyam Shikhar Complex, India Colony Cross Road, 
Bapunagar, Ahmedabad,380024 

Gujarat BHAVNAGAR SMART Plot no2132/A, Nr, attabhai Chowk,Talaja Road,Bhavnagar,364001 

Gujarat 

Vadodara 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Mangalya Hall, Nr Air Port Circle Harni road Vadodara 
,390022 

Gujarat 
JUNAGARH 

SMART 

Reliance Fresh, Opp.Rajlaxmi Park, Motibaug Road, 
Junagadh(Gujarat),362001 

Gujarat 
VAPI 

SMART 

Reliance super vapi opp - Hotel prime  - Near 21St century hospital, gidc, 
vapi ,396195 

Gujarat 
Himatnagar 

SMART 

Plot No-89&90 Khed Tasiyaroad Near Gokul Nagar Rly Crossing Mahavir 
Nagar Himmatnagar-383001,383001 

Gujarat BHUJ SMART Bhanushali Nagar, Mundra Road, Bhuj-Kutch,370001 

Gujarat 
NADIAD 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Kant Apartment, Opp. Chandan Jewellers, Nr. Kidney 
Hospital, Petlad road, Vaniyavad, Nadiad.,387001 



Gujarat 
NAVSARI 

SMART 

Relaince Super,Opp. Head Postoffice,Nr Sandhkuva Police Station,Maneklal 
Road,,396445 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

FRESH 

R. F. Ltd survey no. 128/2/A,mont vert -2 bildg .C pashan sus road ,pashan 
pune. ,411021 

Maharashtra PUNE FRESH Reliance Fresh Ltd. Lingfield Plaza Salunke Vihar NIBM Road Pune,411040 

Maharashtra PUNE FRESH showroom no.1 superme center Astral court Gaikwad Nagar Aundh,411007 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

FRESH 

Sr No.34/2,Shree krupa Comp., Behind Katraj Dairy,Bharati Vidyapith 
Dattanagar Road.Katraj Pune ,411046 

Maharashtra PUNE FRESH Infront of Ganesh Tempal,Dapodi,Aundh road,Khadki,Pune.,411020 

Maharashtra PUNE FRESH B.T.Kawade road  ghorpadi pune  survey No.69/1A,411001 

Maharashtra PUNE FRESH Reliance fresh Ltd centre Pint  wadagon sheri ,411014 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

FRESH 

Reliance fresh kalyani nagar Octoi Naka no.88 Behind Ramwadi, Pune Nagar 
road,Kalyani Nagar,Pune, Maharashta.,411014 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Property No. 07, Cmc No. 7-5/5,White Field Main Road, White Field,Cmc 
Ward No. 17, Bangalore-560 066.,560066 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No. 242, Pid No. 82-24-242, 13Th Cross, Binnamangala 2Nd 
Stage, Hoysala Nagar (Indira Nagar), Bangalore- 560 038. ,560038 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No. 581/A (Pid No. 67-6-581/A), Opp Bethany School Ground, 
8Th Block, Koramangala, Bangalore- 560 034.,560034 

Karnataka 

Bangalore 

FRESH 

Hl No. F2 & F1 Khata No. 154/1 Present Cmc Khata No. 14/65 & Hl F1  Khata 
No. 154/1 Survey No. 10/6 To 10/8 Of Sonnathammannahalli Village  K R 
Puram Hobli ,Bangalore,560036 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Bhagini Residency  #5Khatha No. 308/1 Pwd Road  Anugraha Layout 
B'Narayan Pura  Village Kr Puram  Bangalore-560036,560036 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

Ascendas Square Mall Bangalore International Tech Park Whitefield Road 
Bangalore - 560066,560066 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Reliance Retail Limited, #203 & 205, Next to HDFC Bank, Green Glen 
Layout,Bellandur,Bangalore 560103,560103 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Shell Heights, Hosa Road, Opp.Owners court,Kasavanahalli, Bangalore -
Kasavanahalli, Bangalore,560035 

Rajasthan JAIPUR FRESH Haldiya Plaza, 14/82-83, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur- 302017,302017 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

Ghareeb Nawab Complex,On House No.323 ,Natwada House,Old Amer 
Road,Subhash Chowk ,Jaipur- 302002,302002 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

 Plot no. 3 Mahaveer Nagar  Malpura Road Sanganer , Jaipur-
302011,302011 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

Plot No. 35, Prithviraj Nagar Scheme, Maharani Farm, Nr Durgapura Over 
bridge, Jaipur-302018,302018 

Rajasthan JAIPUR FRESH Plot -04  Gem Enclave Malviya Nagar  Jaipur-302018 (Kaleen),302018 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

SMART 

Suravi Fabtex Pvt.Ltd.No.3 Bhawani Singh Marg,Jaipur, Rajasthan - Pin No -
302001,302001 

Rajasthan 
Jodhpur 

FRESH 

Plot No. 4567 Main Pal Road Nera Preksha Hospital & Looni Panchat Samiti 
Jodhpur -342003,342003 

Rajasthan Jodhpur FRESH Plot A.B.C.D Main Paota C Road Jodhpur -342006,342006 

Rajasthan 
Jodhpur 

FRESH 

House No 24 Shiv Mandir Rd Infront of Bala Sati Mata Govt Hospital 
Jodhpur-342001,342001 

Rajasthan Jodhpur FRESH Plot No. 23-24 Lal Bunglow-  Mandore Road Jodhpur-342007,342007 



Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Muncipal Building , Ground Floor next to Bandra Residancy Hotel , Station 
Road , Bandra (West),400050 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

New Bombay Shopping  Centre,Vaikunthlal Mehta Marg,Juhu Ville Parle (w) 
Mumbai.,400049 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Krantinagar Cons. Co-op. Soc. Ltd, SAAKAR, Jsevan Bima Nagar, Behind Post 
Office, Borivali (W), Mumbai- 400 103.,400103 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Municipal Market, 1st Floor, Gokul Dham, Opp. Dindoshi Bus Depot, 
Goregoan (E), Mumbai -  400 063,400073 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Shyamkamal ‘C’ Building, Agarwal Market, Behind Dinanth Mangeshkar 
Hall, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai- 400 057,400057 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Shyam Kunj, Rajasthan Co-op Hsg Soc, J. B. Nagar, Opp Kohinoor Hotel, 
Andheri Kurla Rd, Andheri(e), Mum-59,400059 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Shop No. 1, Runwal Vihar, Bolinj, Near Premium Park & Parag Medical, Opp 
Lane of Dhanlakshmi Bank, Agashi Road, Virar West - 4013030,401301 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Trivedi Palace, Trivedi Complex, Above Sharda School, Near Church, Sheetal 
Nagar, Mira Road East, Dist.Thane 401 101,401105 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Ground Floor, Shreeprastha Complex, Landmark-Fun Fiesta Mall, 
Nalasopara (W), Mumbai,401203 

Mumbai MUMBAI SMART AgarBazar, SK Bhole Marg, Parbhadevi Dadar West,400028 

Jharkhand RANCHI FRESH Reliance Fresh SPG MART,Bahu Bazar,Ranchi Jharkhand,834001 

Jharkhand 
RANCHI 

FRESH 

Vyas Enclave, Plot No. 1446, Holding No. 4M, Ward No., 1(old), Village 
Morabadi, PS Bariatu, PS No. 192, Ranchi - 834008.,834003 

Jharkhand 
JAMSHEDPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh limited,Akash Kalsi Tower,Beside Vatika Green City,Plot No-
1925-1929,Thana No-1642, Mango,Jamshedpur,Jharkhand,831018 

Jharkhand 
JAMSHEDPUR 

FRESH 

GR.FLOOR, SHAKTI NALANDA TOWER,PLOT NO 3324,NEW PURULIA ROAD, 
MAUZA MANGO, PS-MANGO,JAMSHEDPUR,JHARKHAND ,831012 

Jharkhand 
JAMSHEDPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh LTD Chaterjee Pancha renu Apartment Near south Park 
Bistupur Jamshedpur,jharkhand.,831001 

Jharkhand 
RANCHI 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LTD EYLEX MAIN ROAD  
HINOO,RANCHI,JHARKHAND,834002 

Jharkhand 
JAMSHEDPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd, Prasidh Tower, PlOt no-C-2/9, C-2/12, Mouza -Dindly, 
PO&PS- Adityapur, Jamshedpur-831013, Jharkhand,831013 

Jharkhand 
RANCHI 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH, PRASAD MOTORS, RATU ROAD, RANCHI, 
JHARKHAND.,834005 

Jharkhand Ranchi SMART Maru Tower,Kanke Road,Ranchi, Jharkhand, Pin No - 834008,834008 

Jharkhand 
Jamshedpur 

SMART 

Reliance Fresh Ltd Seagul Apartment, Shop No. G/01 SNP Area, Holding No. 
11 & 12 Sakchi Jamshedpur Jharkhand, Pin No - 831001,831001 

Madhya Pradesh 
BHOPAL 

FRESH 

Plot No 54,55/4- Rachna Trade Centre Chunabhatti Tehsil Huzur, Bhopal 
(M.P),462016 

Madhya Pradesh BHOPAL FRESH Sarvadhram Colony, Mandakini Chowck,Bhopal.,462042 

Madhya Pradesh 
BHOPAL 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh  Plot No B-6 Sector B Beside Honda Showroom Kohefiza 
Bhopal ,462001 

Madhya Pradesh 

Bhopal 

SMART 

Reliance Super Plot No 11-15 Village Narela Shankari, Santosh Vihar Colony 
, Ayodhya By-Pass Colony,462041 

NCR 
FARIDABAD 

FRESH 

Shop No-107/108 Sector-28, Huda Market, Faridabad, Haryana, Pin No - 
110046,121001 



NCR FARIDABAD FRESH 1 D/12, B.P., NIT 1, Faridabad, Pin No - 121005,121001 

NCR NEW DELHI FRESH 4 & 4A, Tamur Nagar, Delhi, Pin No - 110065,110065 

NCR 
FARIDABAD 

SMART 

Crown Interiorz Mall 12/7, Sector-35, 21KM Stone, NH-2, Near Sarai 
Khwaja, Delhi Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana, Pin No - 121003,121003 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ornate Arcade Shop no 1 to 6 Ornate Arcadeara Flat opp 
Auda Garden Bodakdev Opp Simandhar Tower Society Ahmedabad,380015 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Sector-21,District Shopping Centre,Shop 
No.11/12...Gandhinagar...Gujarat...,382021 

Gujarat 

Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

Shop 1-5, Science Square Complex, Near Takshila Complex, Science City 
Road, Sola Gaon, Ahmedabad,380060 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

Sangath Mall opp.Eng.College Chandkheda GandhiNagar Highway 
Sabarmati., Ahmedabad,380005 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

SMART 

Reliance Mart,Iscon Mega Mall,S G Highway, Nr. Iscon Temple, 
Ahmedabad,380054 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No. 289/A, 12Th Loop Road, 17Th Cross, Halage Vaderahalli, Ideal 
Homes Scoiety,Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bangalore-560 098.,560098 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

"Emami Nest", Shop Unit No. 001, Municipal No. 36/2, 16Th Cross, 8Th 
Main, Malleshwaram, Bmp Ward No. 7, Bangalore-560 003,560003 

Karnataka 

Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No. 718/A, 9Th Cross, Modi Hospital Main Road, Basaveshwar 
Nagar 2Nd Stage, West Of Chord Road, Bangalore-560 010.,560010 

Karnataka Bangalore FRESH Municipal No.1416/A,1St B Main Rd.Vijaynagar,Bangalore-560040,560040 

Karnataka 
MYSORE 

FRESH 

"Mahanandi Complex",Municipal No. 41 ( Old No. 683), Nazarbad Main 
Road, Mysore-570 010.,570010 

Karnataka 
MYSORE 

FRESH 

Site No. I/Smt, J.C.S.T. "I" Block, Udayaravi Road, Chamaraja Mohalla, 
Kuvempu Nagar, Mysore-570 023.,570023 

Karnataka 

MYSORE 

FRESH 

Muncipal No 129130 & 131  Mahadeshwara House Bldg. Co-Operative 
Society Ltd (Vijayanagar 2Nd Stg. High Tension Road,Mysore -
570017,570017 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

#3217, Central Avenue, 2nd Main Raod, Unishire Victory,Guttahalli 
Palace,Bangalore-560003                                 ,560003 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Reliance Retail Limited, 15th Main Road, 4th Block, Nandhini 
Layout,Bangalore -560096.,560096 

Karnataka Bangalore FRESH Gidadakonenahalli, Srigandhadakaval,Nagarabhavi, Bangalore,560091 

Andhra Pradesh 
VIJAYAWADA 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh limited. D/r no:29-14-13,opp:sbi Zonal office. Prakasham 
Road,Vijayawada-10, ,520010 

Andhra Pradesh 

VIJAYAWADA 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd,D.No:40-1-52/6,Acharya ranga nagar,Benz Circle,MG 
Road,Vijayawada-10,520010 

Andhra Pradesh 
Vijayawada 

SMART 

Municipal No:76-60-8, Distribution Center, Bi-pass Road, Bhavanipuram, 
Vijayawada,520012 

Andhra Pradesh 
BHEEMAVARAM 

SMART 

Reliance Super (6096), Old Padmshri Theatre,Padmasri complex,Municipal 
No. 22-2-86  main road, Bhimavaram pin No. 534201,534201 

Andhra Pradesh 

RAJAHMUNDRY 

SMART 

Reliance Hypermart Limited(6092)Door No 10, 11, 23 to 31,Town Survey No 
85, 95 & 797,Ward  no 3, Block no 3,Guntur Road  Road, Rajamundry 
Town,East Godavari Dist - 533101,533101 

Andhra Pradesh 
TANUKU 

SMART 

Reliance Hypermart Ltd,H.NO 18-5-21,Main Road,Opp.Telephone 
Exchange,West Godavari Dist - Tanuku - Andhra Pradesh ,534211 



Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd, No,87/67,Aavai Shanmugam Salai,Lloyds Road,  
Royapettah, Chennai-14.,600014 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No;20/4/1&2 G R Plaza,  North Usman Road, T 
Nager,600017 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd , Old No 10/New No.25, Reliance Fresh, Abdullah Street, 
Cholaimedu, Chennai 600094,600094 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI FRESH Reliance Fresh Ltd ,216,MTH Road,Thandurai,Pattabiram, Chennai,600072 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,Old No.225,New No.83,MTH 
Road,Venkatapuram,Ambatture OT, Chennai,Tamil Nadu. ,600053 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd , No.27A,Trunk Road, Poonamallee ,Chennai-600056 
Tamil Nadu,600056 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI FRESH 5C/211, Kundrathur main road,Moulivakkam, Chennai,600116 

Rajasthan Ajmer SMART Plot No 241-242 Main Rd Vaishali Nagar Ajmer Rajasthan 305006,305004 

Rajasthan Ajmer FRESH 64/13 Jadwal House  Beawar Road AjmerRajasthan-305901,305001 

Rajasthan Ajmer FRESH 67/24, Madan Gopal Road Kaiser Gunj  AjmerRajashthan,305001 

Rajasthan 
Ajmer 

FRESH 

Plot No. 17, 18 & 20, Village Thok Maliyan, Near Manuhar Samaroh Sthal, 
Sat Peepli, Opp. Balaji, Nasirabad Road, Ajmer, Rajasthan,305001 

Rajasthan 
UDAIPUR 

FRESH 

Plot No. 176A Tak Complex,  Fatehpura Main Road,  Fatehpura Scheme, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan - Pin No - 313001,313001 

Rajasthan BIKANER FRESH Plot No. E-9 & E-10, Kanta Khaturia Colony, Bikaner, Raj.,334001 

Rajasthan BIKANER FRESH Rawat Villa Near P.N.B., Rani Bazar Chauraha, Bikaner, Rajasthan,334004 

Rajasthan 
UDAIPUR 

SMART 

Lower Ground Floor, Lake City Mall, Plot No.1, Ashok Nagar Main Raod, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan - Pin No - 313001,313001 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,Old No.22, New No.15, 11Th Avenue, Ashok Nagar, 
Chennai  ,600083 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No,9 TMA Mahal, 48Th Street, Nanganallur, Chennai , 
(Near  Karur Visya Bank),600061 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI FRESH Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No. 23, Tank Square St., Saidapet West, Chennai,600015 

Tamil Nadu 

CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No:9 CLC Works Road Chandran Nagar, Chrompet 
,Chennai.Tamil Nadu,600044 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  631A/1, Ground Floor, Ambadi Towers, 
Edappally P O, Kochi- 682 024.,682024 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Bldg. No.31/1149- B C,  Near Star Park 
Appartments, Kochi- 682 019.,682019 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Bldg.No. 146-151 Opp. B.P Petrol Pump 
Paravoor, Kerala, Pin No - 683 513.,683513 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Kaliyath Tower, Opp. Hotel Abad 
Chullikkal Road, Thoppumpady P O Pin 682 003,682002 

Kerala 
PALAI 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Reliance Retail Ltd, Santhom Commercial Complex, 
Kottaramattom, Pala Kottayam – 686 575,686575 

Kerala 
Kochi 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Reliance RetailLtd, Heavenly Bridges Plaza, Padamugal  
Vazhakkala, Cochin – 682 030,682030 

Kerala 
Kochi 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Reliance Retail Ltd, Obreon Mall, Ground Floor, N H Bye 
pass, Edapally, Cochin – 682 024.,682024 

NCR DELHI FRESH 31/32 A, Dayanand block, Madhuban Road, Delhi, Pin No - 110092,110092 

NCR DELHI FRESH F-22, 22a & 24, Parwana Road, Jagatpuri, Delhi, Pin No - 110051,110051 



NCR 
Noida 

SMART 

AF:56-61, Ansal Plaza, Reliancesuper, Attrioum Floor, Greater Noida, U.P, 
Pin No - 201306,201306 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No. 25, Coles Road, Pulakeshi Nagar, Bmp Ward No. 91, Frazer 
Town, Bangalore-560 005,560005 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Site No. 475-438/184-4 ( Old No. 437/475/438-184/3), Hennur Cross, 
Hennur Main Road, Kalyan Nagar Post, Bangalore-560 043.,560043 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Annapurneshwari Complex  Anjanapura Main Road  Opp. Soudhamani 
Kalayana Mantapa Konankunte Bangalore,560062 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Bmbmp No:23 & 24(House No: 330& 337), 4Th Cross, Chikbanaswadi Main 
Road (Bda Road),Ombr Layout, Banglore-560043 ,560043 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Cosmopolitan Club,22Nd Cross 3Rd Block,Jayanagar,Banglore-
560043                                      ,560043 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No.36, South End Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore - 
560004,560004 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Bommanahalli Cmc Khata No.3/3  Hongasandra Village Begur-Hobli  
Bangalore -68,560068 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

Opposite to HSBC,CMC khata no 1402,old no 194,195,196,Bannerghatta 
main Road,Beleckahalli Village,Bangalore-560076,560076 

Karnataka Bangalore FRESH 100Ft Ring Road  2Nd Stage Btm Layout Bangalore-560076,560076 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Reliance Retail Limited, 496,2nd block, 2nd Phase,6th Stage, BTM 
Layout,Bangalore- 560076,560076 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Site No. 1 & 15, Dasarahalli Cmc Khatha No. 423, Hesaraghatta Main Road, 
Yeshwanthpura Hobli, Bangalore-560 057.,560057 

Karnataka Bangalore FRESH Site No. 23 To 30, Survey No. 136/1,Yelahanka, Bangalore - 560023,560064 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

No.4,3Rd Main Gmr Layout,Gedalahalli,Opp Rmv Hospital,Sanjaynagar Mn 
Rd,Bangalore-560094,560094 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

House List No.1.Katha No. 574/745A/1 & Katha No. 574  9Th Cross 
Bhuvaneshwari Nagar  Bangalorekarnataka.,560024 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

RFL MART ,Near Maruti Mandhira, VIJAY NAGAR TTMC , BANALORE, 
560040,560040 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh limited, 5-13-5, Venu Surya Vihar, Ward no.26, 
Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam - 530013,530016 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LIMITED 38-40-33,104 AREA MARRIPALEM, 
VISAKHAPATNAM,530018 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LIMITED D.NO-2-30-7, SECTOR-6,M.V.P.COLONY 
VISAKHAPATNAM, PIN-530017,530017 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

Reliance fresh ltd,D NO.7-1-63, Rk's sivarama Das Estates Chinnawaltair Jn 
Visakhapatnam-530017,530017 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

reliance fresh ltd raghu enclave d.no - 8-1-84/a,pedawaltair, visakhapatnam 
-17,530017 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, D.No.49-52-1/16, Santhipuram, Adusha Towers, 
Visakhapatnam-16,530016 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, D.No.12-60-40/1, B.C.Road, New Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam, 
Andhrapradesh.,530026 

Madhya Pradesh JABALPUR FRESH Caravas Aseem Complex Shop No 15 South Civil Lines Jabalpur ,482001 

Madhya Pradesh 
JABALPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited H. No. 697 Plot No. 90/1,90/2,Khasra No. 7475, 
Narsingh Ward,Amanpur Road,  Madan Mahal, Jabalpur (M.P.) ,482002 



Madhya Pradesh 
JABALPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd. Commarcial Buliding, Damohnaka, 1298- Cherital, 
Jabalpur (M.P) ,482002 

Maharashtra NAGPUR FRESH Reliance fresh jagnade chock nandnwan nagpur,440009 

Maharashtra 
NAGPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd. Shewalkar Garden, KH-38, Gopal Nagar, Opp. VRCE, 
South Ambazari Road, Nagpur. - 440022.,440022 

Maharashtra 
NAGPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited, Manish Nagar,Jayanti Mansion III Plot No - 2 Kh.No- 
81/1 Nagpur,440015 

Tamil Nadu 
Coimbatore 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No12/18/1-A&1B, NSR Road,Saibabacolony, 
Coimbatore.,641011 

Tamil Nadu 
Coimbatore 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,Door No:48, Shankar Layout, Lakshmipuram 5Th Street, 
Peelamedu, Coimbatore Tamil Nadu,641004 

Tamil Nadu 
SALEM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,42/5,Avg Mahal,Manakadu Itteri 
Road,Hasthampatti,Salem.,636007 

Tamil Nadu 
Coimbatore 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd, Survey No-422/1-A,Mettupalayam Road P.N Palayam, 
Coimbatore-641 020.,641020 

Tamil Nadu 
COIMBATORE 

SMART 

Reliance Mart Limited, No 474, fun Republic Mall,Lower Ground 
floor,Avinashi Road,Sowripalayam Village,Coimbatore- 641004,641004 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

E-18, Gautam Marg, next to SukhSuvidha, Near Amrapali Circle, Vaishali 
Nagar, Jaipur-302021,302021 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

Plot No. 29 & 15  residential scheme no. 5  Pravasi Nagar MurlipuraJaipur-
302023,302023 

Rajasthan JAIPUR SMART 412/413 B Surya Nagar Gopal Pura Byepass  Jaipur-302019,302019 

Rajasthan JAIPUR FRESH Plot No 101/102 RamnathpuriKalwar Road Jhotwara302012,302012 

Rajasthan JAIPUR FRESH Plot No 77, Scheme No 8, Brijlalpura, Kings Road,Jaipur,302005 

Rajasthan JAIPUR SMART GF, Elements Mall, ,302019 

Tamil Nadu 
MADURAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No.1A Anna Nagar East, @nd Main Road Madurai-
20,625020 

Tamil Nadu MADURAI FRESH Reliance Fresh Ltd ,466/467 80Ft Main Road, Kk Nagar, Madurai-20,625020 

Tamil Nadu 
MADURAI 

FRESH 

Sriram Mahal, Melakal Main Road (opp Senner), DOAK Nagar, Madurai - 
16,625016 

Tamil Nadu 
TRICHY 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No9,Vayalure Main Road, Srinivasanagar, Trichy-
620017,620017 

Tamil Nadu 
TRICHY 

SMART 

Reliance Mart,Mangalam Towers,Reynolds Road, Cantonment, 
Trichy,620001 

Tamil Nadu 
Madurai 

SMART 

Reliance Mart, 79,Pt Rajan Road,Opp Income Tax Office, Bibikulam, 
Madurai,625002 

Telangana 
Warangal 

FRESH 

Reliance fresh ltd H.No:2-10-869/1,2-10-869, Opp:District forest office, 
Subedari,hanamkonda, warangal.,506370 

Telangana Warangal FRESH 11-25-32,block -11, vasavi colony road,warangal,506002 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

SMART 

Gram Panchayat H.NO:-7-17/8,SITUATED AT BLOCK1,PLOT NOS.1,2,3,4, 
PART&5PART,Sy.NOS.94,99,99,Nacharam Village,Uppal Mandal, RR Distt.  
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh - 500076,500076 

Telangana 

Warangal 

SMART 

Reliance Hyper mart Ltd. Survey no. 778//A, 778/D, Old Alankar Theater, 
Muncipal No. 7-7-348 & 349, Alankar chowrastha, Hanamkonda, Warangal 
506001,506001 

Telangana Hyderabad FRESH 8-3-318/6/6,101,bandaru bhavan, yousufguda, Hyderabad.,500073 



Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LTD H.NO:7-1-439 & 440, AMEERPET NEAR SATYAM 
THEATER,500082 

Telangana 
SECUNDERABAD 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited 3-6-202&205,Boosareddyguda, Weat 
Maredpally,Secunderabad, Andra Pradesh.  ,500026 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Royal Residency G-1G-2 G-3 hno:1-12-9/3/6 &1-12-9/9 survey no:191 jai 
jawahar co-operative house building society ,ALWAL municipal.RR 
district.,500010 

Kerala 
CALICUT 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Taj Building Opp.Tagore Hall, R.C Road 
Calicut, Kerala, Pin No - 673 032.,673032 

Kerala 
CALICUT 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Happy Towers, NH Road Vattakinar, 
Meenchanda, Calicut, Kerala, Pin No - 673 018,673018 

Kerala 
CALICUT 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Clock Tower, Medical College Road,  
Pottemmal, Calicut, Kerala, Pin No - 673 016.,673017 

Kerala 
TRICHUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Kunnamkulam Trade Centre, Town Hall 
Road, Kunnamkulam, Trichur, Kerala, Pin No - 680 503,680503 

Kerala 
TRICHUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Buildg. No. 476/1, K K Tower KSRTC 
Road, Chalakkudy P O Thrissur, Kerala, Pin No - 680 307.,680307 

Kerala 
TRICHUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Nakkara Complex, Opp. Town Hall, 
Irinjalakkuda Trichur, Kerala, Pin No - 680 121,680121 

Kerala 
CALICUT 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Sreepadmam Building Opp. Pvt Bus 
Stand, Kunnamangalam, Calicut, Kerala, Pin No - 673 571,673571 

Kerala 
TRICHUR 

SMART 

Reliance Super, Reliance Retail Ltd, City Palace, East Fort Junction Trichur – 
680 005,680005 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd, Shop No.Com101-104, Ground floor, AG/1 Utsa Centre , 
Condeville Com, Actiot Area-I, Rajarhat, Kolkata.,700101 

West Bengal KOLKATA FRESH 20/b S.N.Banerjee Road ,P.S. Budge Budge ,700137 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

Katghola , Sodepur Barasat Rd., Po- Sodepur , P S - Ghola Kolkata-
700110,700110 

West Bengal KOLKATA FRESH 88 Block B, Bangur Avenue ,700055 

West Bengal KOLKATA FRESH reliance fresh ltd,13,laxmi narayan colony,kolkata,barasat,700124 

West Bengal KOLKATA FRESH 71,Jodhpur Park Kolkata-700068 Weat Bengal,700068 

West Bengal KOLKATA FRESH Barrackpore, gaja goli , 24 pgs(N) Barrackpore, PS Tithaghar ,700120 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited. 12/1 Kedarnath Mukherjee lane, 100ft HIT Road, 
Ward no: 23 Kdm Market Area, Howrah 711101,711101 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

Indraprastha Appartment, 2/65, NSC Bose Road, Nataji Nagar, Kolkata - 
700092,700092 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

Basundhara Apartment 27, Basundhara Apartment, Italgacha Road, Airport 
Gate No.1,  Italgacha, North 24 pargana, W.B,700079 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

Shreshta Arcade, Holding no. RGM/3/163 & 197. BL-D,Ward no. 5, Rajarhat 
Main Road, Kalipark, P.S - Airport,700064 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

H.No: 1-10-28, Plot No:4&5, Nagarjuna Calony, Kushaiguda, 
Hyderabad.,500062 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Pabbas Kapardhi Towers Ground Floor,Part B Bearing Sy. Nos.236&237, Plot 
no. 1 to 8,Medchal Village & Gram Panchayat, Medchal Mandal 
501401,501401 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Reliance fresh limited M.no 8-2-626/b/G&M, Block-B,Banjara hills, 
Hyderabad,500034 



Mumbai MUMBAI SB Behind Dilwara Bldg., Anushakti Nagar, Mumbai,400094 

Mumbai MUMBAI SB 53, Bhulabhai Dasai Road, Berach Candy, Mumbai- 400 026,400026 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Diamond Hotel Bldg.,Central Avenue Road, Near Ambedkar Garden, 
Chembur, Mumbai- 400 071,400071 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

5, Colaba Chamber, Ground Floor, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Colaba, 
Mumbai – 400 005,400005 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Matunga  Gujarathi Club Bldg., N.M.Parekh Marg, Behind Aurora Cinema, 
Matunga, Mumbai- - 400 019,400019 

Mumbai MUMBAI SB Chetak apartment, 19, Love Lane, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010,400010 

Mumbai 

MUMBAI 

SB 

Worli Sea Face Cons. Co-op Society LTD,  Worli Sea Face( South End ), 
Municipal Compound, Khan Abdul Gafarkhan Road, Worli,  Mumbai –  400 
018.,400018 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Majestic Bldg., Amadar Niwas,Opp. Regal Cinema, Colaba,                     
Mumbai - 400 005,400005 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Hyderabad Estate Residents, Consumers Co-op. Soc. Ltd, ‘B’ Block, Ground 
Floor, Hyderabad Estate,  Neapean Sear Rd., Mumbai – 400 026,400026 

Mumbai MUMBAI SB Opp Jain Temple, R.C.Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071,400071 

Mumbai MUMBAI SB The Shop, Gate No-12, Marine Drive, Cricket Club of India, Mumbai,400020 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SB 

Reliance Corporate Park, NOCIL Complex, Thane Belapur Road, Ghansoli, 
Navi Mumbai - 400 701,400701 

West Bengal KOLKATA FRESH Green Wood, VIP Road, Kaikhali,P. O. Airport, Kolkata,700152 

Maharashtra PUNE FRESH Konkane Chowk,Pimple Saudagar,PCMC, Pune,411027 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Reliance fresh Shop no 1,2,15&16 Sai bhavani meera kam shetty mall 
Ramanthapur hyderabd,500014 

Karnataka 
MANDYA 

FRESH 

Residing at No-2220 100ft Road,Star plaza,Gandinagar K.B Circle, Mandya, 
Bangalore,571401 

Orissa Bhubaneshwar FRESH Plot No. 314, Mauza, Chandrasekharpur , bhubaneswar,751023 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh limited M.No:1-9-640&640/1 Samhitha Enclave Vidyanagar 
Hyderbad,500044 

Mumbai MUMBAI SB Padmashree CHS Ltd,Opp St. Fransis School,Vasai-West ,,401202 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Reliance fresh limited,survey of India, survey no;734/4,plot no:25,Balaji 
pride,Prasanth nagar,uppal,Hyd-500039,500039 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Rf vanasthalipuram ,polt No 27&298 ,Prasanthnagar,hill colony ,Andhra 
pradesh.,500070 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

Plot No.1707 ,  Khata No.1126,  Near Narayani Club, Dakbangala Square,   
Village - Kapilaprasad, Unit-23,   Bhubaneswar: 751002.,751002 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Acme mall,Khira Nagar, Near Milan subway, H.P. petrol pump, Santacruz W 
- Mumbai - 400054,400054 

Mumbai 

MUMBAI 

SB 

Reliance Mart, Near Mumbai  
Central Railway Station,,400008 

Mumbai 

RAIGAD 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh Nagothane,Shops Nos 13 to 15 and 32 Shopping 
Centre,Petrochemicals Township Reliance Industries Ltd,Nagothane 
Manufacturing Division,402125 

Punjab 

MOHALI 

FRESH 

Shops 2 and 3, in Khewat No.110, Khatoni No.131, Khasra No.11//21,16//1, 
Hadbast No. 185, Opp. Bansal Departmental Store, Mundi Kharar, Kharar, 
Mohali, Punjab, Pin No - 140301,140301 



Maharashtra 
Kolhapur 

SMART 

Reliance Smart, Tapadia Mall, Dalal Street , Site No. 61, Laxmipuri, 
kolhapur,416002 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh Tambaram, No.2A,Duraisamy Reddy Street, Tambaram West, 
Chennai ,600030 

Andhra Pradesh 
ANANTAPUR 

SMART 

Reliance Mart, Behind APS RTC Bus Stand, Srinivasa Nagar, Anantapur, 
Andhra Pradesh,515001 

Punjab 

MOHALI 

FRESH 

Shop No. 2,3 and 4, MB Plaza, Near Surya Tower, VIP Road, Village Lohgarh 
( M.C Zirakpur), Tehsil, Dera Bassi, Distt., SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab, Pin No 
- 140603,140603 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh Raghunathpur Patia,Sitiban Revenue Plot no :1306, Khata no - 
511/1610, Mauza,raghunathpur jali,Infront of Z-01 ,Bhubaneswar,751024 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

86 Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palika;BBMP PID No-19-2-86   3rd 
stage;2nd Block Basveswaranagar,560079 

Jharkhand RANCHI FRESH Eklavya Tower Gr Flr;Dipah Toli  Pundag;Argora-Kathal More Road,834002 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Shop no.7 to 11,Brighton Buld,Near Jain Mandir,Hari Om Nager  Mulund 
E,400081 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI SMART New No. 179/1179/2;Old No 1 and 2;Velachery Byepass Road,600042 

Punjab MOHALI FRESH SCO, 506 to 508; Sector 70; Mohali, Punjab, Pin No - 160071,160071 

Telangana 

Karimnagar 

SMART 

Plot No 74 and H.No 3-1-727/1;Dr Ambedkar Road; Karimnagar 
town,505001 

Jharkhand 
JAMSHEDPUR 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh  Kadma Jamshedpur, Vindyaachal Singh Gautam Complex, Main 
Road P.O & P.S Kadma,Mouza Bhatia, Dist East Singhbhum,831001 

West Bengal 
Kolkata 

SMART 

Ground Floor, Rosedale Plaza, Rosedale Garden Complex, New Town, PO & 
PS Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin No - 700156,700156 

NCR DELHI SMART Dwarka, Plot No1, Dwarka City Centre, Delhi, Pin No - 110078,110078 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

FRESH 

ICON Imperio,GF showroom No-1/2/3 and shop no-4/5/6,Gat no-687 
Wagholi Pune,412207 

Telangana 
Miryalguda 

SMART 

Door 19-784/106  to 111, Survey Nos 733 / 734   Block 19, Reddy Colony  
Miryalaguda    Nalgonda Dist,508207 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

SMART 

Reliance Smart, Down Tall Mall, 1st to 4th Floor, S.No.8/13, Erandwane, 
Pune,411004 

Jharkhand 
Ranchi 

SMART 

Sandhya Tower, Purulia Road, Lower Ground Floor, Ranchi, Jharkhand, Pin 
No - 834001,834001 

Andhra Pradesh 
Tadepallygudem 

SMART 

RF Tadepallygudem,R.S. No. 101, Nearest Door No.1-47-105, Ward No.33 
Situated at K N Road,Tadepallygudem ,534101 

Orissa 

Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh Lewis Road Khurda,Unit no. 29   Plot No : 382, Lewis Road,Mauza: 
Buxi Jagabandhunagar,Lewis Road, Khurda Orrissa,751002 

Madhya Pradesh 
INDORE 

FRESH 

RF Exotica Shalimar,UG-01, 02, 03 , Exotica  Shalimar Township,Survey   
423/1 2 3 4   Niranjanpur Ward  31,A B Road,452010 

Gujarat 
JAMNAGAR 

SMART 

Reliance Smart Greens Arcade, Reliance Green, Motikhavdi, 
Jamnagar,361140 

Orissa 
PURI 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh Puri Odisha,Plot Nos 337 to 339 / 1084,khata No4 Stitiban  Mauza 
Kundheibenta Sahi,Unit No23 Puri Town,752001 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SMART 

RRL Super  Maithli Vashi,Maithili Signet,Opp. Vashi Railway 
Station,Vashi,400705 

Maharashtra PUNE FRESH RF Fortune Plaza,Sasane Nagar,Near railway track,Hadapsar,411028 



Telangana 
Warangal 

FRESH 

RF Nayeemnagar,H.No. 2-1-583/2  Survey no. 4/B,Situated at near KUC 
Junction,Nayeem Nagar  Hanamakonda,506001 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

RRL Super  Old Alwal RR Dist,CYSR Gardens  5-15/1Sy No 51/E Alwal Circle 
Malkajgiri Mandal,Alwal Village  GHMC  RR Dist Telangana,500010 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

RF Radha Nagar,Chrompet,Plot No 48 Naidu Shop Road,Radha 
Nagar,Chrompet ,600044 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

RF Siddaganga Mutt,Khata no. 12/1 & 6/5,Raghuvanahalli,Kankpura Road, 
Bangalore - 560062,560062 

Gujarat 
Surat 

SMART 

RS Ved Road,Town planning scheme n0 24,Tunki, Old plot no 10, Final plot 
no 19, Opp Prannath hospital,Ved road, Taluka Surat,,395004 

Haryana 
Panchkula 

FRESH 

Panchkula, SCO No. 9, Sector 16, Panchkula, Haryana, Pin No - 
134104,134104 

Telangana 
Nalagonda 

SMART 

RRL Super Metro Complex, Building 5-4-65-71-72 1 to 5, Prakasham Bazar 
Road, Nalgonda Town, Telangana,508001 

Mumbai MUMBAI SB PO Level, Near D wing, Next to Pressto, Ashok gardens, Sewri,400015 

Haryana 
Yamunanagar 

FRESH 

Adjoining Gaba Hospital, MC Property ID No. 208C55U279P1, Adjoining 
Gaba Hospital, Govindpuri, Jagadhri, Haryana, Pin No - 135001,135001 

Gujarat 
Surat 

SMART 

RS Udhna,Udhna Ju, Nr.Udhna Darwaja,Opp. Rajkumar 
Theatre,Surat,394210 

Orissa 
CUTTACK 

FRESH 

RF Nayabazaar, Plot No - 756, Corresponding to Khata no.-344, Mouza - 
Cuttack, Sahar, Unit No.28, P.S Chauliaganj,753004 

Karnataka 
Hubli 

SMART 

RRL Super Urban Oasis Hubli, Lower Ground Floor, Airport Road Gokul Road 
– Karnataka – Hubli - 580020,580020 

Karnataka 
MYSORE 

SMART 

RRL Super  KSRTC Mysore, KSRTC Mofussil Bus Stand, Bangalore-Nilagiri 
Road, Mysore - 570001,570001 

Orissa 

Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

1207 & 1207 / 2777  Mouza- Bhubaneswar Sahar, Unit 36 Rajarani 
Brameswar Bag, Nr Annapurna Towers,  Tankapani Road, Orissa -
751018.,751018 

Telangana 
Siddipet 

SMART 

H No 12-3-187 / 1-2-3-4,12-3-187/19 Medak Road, Murshadgadda Siddipet, 
Telangana, Hyderabad – 502103,502103 

Kerala 
Kochi 

SMART 

RF Jacob Building, Near Federal Bank, Paravur Junction, Alwaye West, 
Thottakkattukara, P.O, Alwaye,683108 

NCR 
Sonipat 

SMART 

RS Meenkshi Garden, Adarsh Nagar, Baba Tarana Road, Near Gandhi 
Chowk, Sonipat, Pin No - 131001,131001 

UP 
Ghaziabad 

SMART 

Jaipuria Mall Ghaziabad, Plot No-12A, Lower Ground Floor, Jaipuria Sunrise 
Plaza, Ahinsa Khand, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, Pin No - 201010,201010 

Punjab 
Mohali 

SMART 

Bestech Square Mall, Plot No.1, Industrial Focal Point, Phase IX, S.A.S. 
Nagar, Pin No - 160063,160063 

Punjab 

LUDHIANA 

SMART 

MBD Neopolis Mall,  1121 / 1-2, 1122 / 2, 1120/2, 1119-1113-1114, Barewal 
Avanna, Ferozpur Road Adj, Rajguru Nagar, Ludhiana, Pin No - 
141012,141012 

Andhra Pradesh 

Kurnool 

SMART 

Survey No 747/1A3 and 755/B1, H. No. 50-760-A 
Ward No.50 Block no 13 Gayatri Esta 
Deva Nagar, Gooty Road,  
Kurnool Andhra Pradesh-518002,518002 

Karnataka 

MYSORE 

FRESH 

Municipal no:22, Survey No:111, Dattagalli, Kasaba Hobli, Next to Dena 
Bank, Mysore-570023.,570023 



Madhya Pradesh INDORE FRESH Apollo Enclave,Plot no 14/1,old Palasia,Indore, MP 452001,452001 

UP 

Ghaziabad 

SMART 

LGF, Signature Street, G Bock Govindpuram,Ghaziabad, Pin No - 
201013,201013 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

St. George Church Parish Hall,No 62/1287 62/1288 62/1289,Church Landing 
Road Pallimukku M G Road,682016 Kochi,682016 

Rajasthan 
UDAIPUR 

SMART 

Paras Mall, NH-8 LG Floor, Near Paras Mahal Hotel, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan - Pin No - 313001,313002 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

NSR complex,Flat no.G1,West block,Z patta no.1,S.no.157/1,159/2,BRTS 
road,Chinamushidiwada Village,Penduthi,Visakhapatnam-530051,531173 

Maharashtra 
Baramati 

SMART 

Subhadra Mall,Plot No P-60,Bhigwan Road,Baramati MIDC,Barmati 
413133,413102 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Ramchandra Lane, 6/7 GF,Moti udyog Nagar,Kanchpada,Malad West 
Mumbai, Pin No - 400064,400064 

Rajasthan 
Ganganagar 

SMART 

Ridhi Sidhi Mall,LGF,Ridhi Sidhi Enclave,Hanumangarh Road,Sri Ganganagar, 
Rajasthan - Pin No - 335001,335512 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

Dashmesh Palace, C-35, Wazirabad Road, Bhajanpura, Delhi, Pin No - 
110053,110053 

Kerala 
TRICHUR 

FRESH 

Falkland Plaza, opp.St.Marys Church Ayyanthole, Ayyanthole Puzhakkal 
Road, Ayyanthole, Thrissur, Kerala, Pin No - 680003,680003 

Orissa 
Jajpur Road 

SMART 

Santosh Property, On Chorda - Keonjhar Main Road, Plot No 636-637, Khata 
no.103 of Mouza-Chorda, Jajpur Road, Orissa, Pin No - 755019,755019 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SMART 

M K Shah Exports LTD, D141, TTC Industrial Area, Shiwrane, Nerul, New 
Mumbai, Pin No - 400706,400706 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Kakki John’s Estate, S N Junction, Eroor Road, Thrippunithura, Kochi, Kerala, 
Pin No - 682301,682301 

Rajasthan 
Alwar 

SMART 

Capital Galleria, LGF, Plot No 4, Manu Marg, Opp Gurudwara, Alwar, 
Rajasthan - Pin No - 301001,301001 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SMART 

Unit G1/G2 - 123-A, center Point, Kolkhe Phallaspa Phata, mumbai pune 
highway, Panvel Dist Raigad, Pin No - 410206,410206 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Sector-I,Block H,Survey Nos.105,106,107,108 Neknampur Village,Gram 
panchayat Rajendra nagar mandal,Ranga Reddy District, TELANGANA, Pin 
No - 500089,500089 

Punjab 
AMRITSAR 

SMART 

Mall of Amritsar,Rajinder nagar, Sultan pur sub urban,GT rd, maqboolpura-
Amritsar, Pin No - 143001,143001 

NCR 
DELHI 

SMART 

PLOT NO. A, COMMUNITY CENTER, BLOCK A, VIKAS PURI, Pin No - 
110063,110063 

Madhya Pradesh 
Bhopal 

SMART 

Ashima Mall Lower Ground floor, Bhopal,Village,Bawdiakala,Hoshangabad 
Road, Tehsil Huzur,Bhopal, Pin No -  462026,462026 

Maharashtra 
Nasik 

SMART 

Atal Buildcon Pvt Ltd,Pinnacle Mall, Trimbak Chouk, NASIK, Pin No - 
422001,422001 

Tamil Nadu 
Nagercoil 

SMART 

 1ST Floor, North Car Street, Near Nagaraja Temple,Nagercoil, Tamil Nadu, 
Pin No - 629001,629001 

Rajasthan 
HANUMANGARH 

SMART 

Shiv Mandir Cinema,New Dhan Mandi Road,Hanumangarh 
Junction,Rajasthan - Pin No - 335512,335512 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

SMART 

Sunny Trade Centre,New Aatish Market, Mansarover,Gopalpura 
Byepass,Jaipur Rajasthan - Pin No - 302020,302020 



Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

SMART 

Iyyappanthangal,GJ Centre No 274,Mount Poonamalle Road,Chennai, Tamil 
Nadu - Pin No - 600056,600056 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

SMART 

Yashoda Gardens,Plot No 4 to 11, H.No. 5-3-115 in Survey No. 1,2,3,4,7,8,9, 
53/A & 1096,situate at Shanti Nagar, Kukatpally village, Balangara (Mandal) 
, Hyderabad, Telangana - Pin No - 500072,500072 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

D.J. Arcade, College Junction,kolencherry ,kochi, Kerala, Pin No - 
682311,682311 

Jharkhand 
RANCHI 

FRESH 

RPS Tower, Adjacent to RPS Hospital,Near R.I.M.S Petrol Pump,Bariatu Main 
Road,Ranchi, Jharkhand, Pin No - 834009.,834009 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SMART 

Unit No 1 to 8, sai krupa hill view CHS,sector - 12,Kharghar Navi Mumbai, 
Pin No -  410210,410210 

Jharkhand 
Dhanbad 

SMART 

Plot No 247-249,256, Combined building main Road, Mauza - Hirapur, 
Dhanbad, Jharkhand, Pin No - 826001,826001 

Punjab 
Jalandhar 

FRESH 

Amol Complex, Kapurthala Road, Near Jammu Hospital, Jalandhar, Punjab, 
Pin No - 144002,144002 

Telangana 
Warangal 

SMART 

Maddox Mall,Door No 8-8-78-8-8,Station Road warangal city,Warangal 
Corporation & District , Telangana, Pin No  - 506002,506002 

Andhra Pradesh 

Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

D.No.32-20-26,24,29,25,27, Sy.No.107, Market Ward,Achiyammapet,Sree 
vaishnavi,Captain Rama Rao Jn.Allipuram, Visakhapatam, Andhra Pradesh, 
Pin No - 530003,530003 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Door No.43/4113 B,Puthiya Road,Thammanam P.O.,Ernakulam District, 
Kochi, Kerala, Pin No. -  682032,682032 

UP 
Noida 

SMART 

LGF,Beta Plaza ,LS - 1, Sector Beta - 1,Greater Noida, UP, Pin No. - 
201301,201301 

Rajasthan 
Sikar 

SMART 

Khori House, Devipura,Near Bajaj Circle,Opp Bank of Baroda,Sikar, 
Rajasthan, Pin No. -  332001,332001 

Jharkhand 
RANCHI 

FRESH 

Arsh Heights,Vodya Nagar ,Shyamali Colony, Back side of AG 
office,Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand, Pin No. -  834002,834002 

Jharkhand 
Ranchi 

SMART 

Shelter Mall, Opposite NEXA Show Room,Ratu Road,Near 
Pandra,Piscamore, Ranchi, Jharkhand, Pin No. -  834001,834001 

Madhya Pradesh BHOPAL FRESH E 4/41, Near Gurdwara,Arera Colony, Bhopal,MP, Pin No. -  462016,462016 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

SMART 

Yash Pinnacle ,GF Shop No.3 to 9,Near Anjali Cross Road, Paldi,Ashram 
Road,Ahmedabad, Gujarat, Pin No. - 380009,380009 

Andhra Pradesh 
Vizianagaram 

SMART 

TS/ No. 529/1 Part Kaspa, West Ward ,MC Ward No. 17,  D.No. 17-15-1 
Lane,near Jonaguddi road, Vizianagaram, AP, Pin No. - 535002,535002 

Andhra Pradesh 

Kakinada 

SMART 

Sy.Nos.234/1P,2P,3,235/3,4,5P,6P,7P,opp : Muralidhar Nagar 
Gate,Ramanayyapeta Gram Panchayat,Kakinada Rural Mandal, 
Corporation,Kakinada, AP, Pin No. -  533001,533001 

Karnataka 
Bijapur 

SMART 

Patil Planet,Near BLDE University, Banjara Nagar,B.M. Patil Road, 
Vijayapura, Karnataka, Pin No. -  586103,586103 

Kerala 
Calicut 

SMART 

Trendz Tower, Near homeo college,Karaparamba,Calicut, Kerala, Pin No. - 
673010,673010 

Mumbai 

MUMBAI 

SMART 

Vertex  Commercial Complex,  Ground N First Floor, Plot No A, Behind 
Mohan Heights, Off Bhiwandi Murbad Rd, Kalyan west Khadakpada Thane 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. -  421301,421301 

Maharashtra 

PUNE 

SMART 

Reality Warehousing, Gate No 1337/1, Near Kaveri Hotel, Wagholi, Tal – 
Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 412207,412207 



Andhra Pradesh 

Vijayawada 

SMART 

RS Rama Krishna, H No. 9-75 , T.S.No.589/1,Kutur 
Road,Vuyyuru,Thotiavallura Mandal,Krishna, Vijayawada, AP, Pin No. -  
521165,521165 

Madhya Pradesh 
Guna 

SMART 

Sai Sagar Heights, Plot No 1,2,3,  A B Road,  Guna, MP, Pin No - 
473001,473001 

Kerala 
Muvattupuzha 

SMART 

Grand Centre Mall, MC Road, Muvattupuzha P.O.,Ernakulam, Kerala, Pin 
No. - 686661,686661 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

SMART 

GF No. 11-18, New Gurukul,Swami Vivekanand Cross Road,Ahemdabad, 
Gujarat, Pin No. - 380052,380052 

Rajasthan 
Pali 

SMART 

Adeshwar Royale, Main Sumerpur Road, Pali, Rajasthan, Pin No. - 
306902,306401 

West Bengal 
DARJILING 

SMART 

RS Himalayan Theatres Darjeeling,Hill cart Road,Kakjhora, Darjeeling, WB, 
Pin No. - 734101,734101 

Maharashtra 
Ratnagiri 

SMART 

Siddhivinayak City Centre,Ground Floor Siddhivinayak Nagar, Shivaji Nagar, 
Kolhapur, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 415639,415639 

Chhattisgarh 
Raipur 

SMART 

Chandra Squre,Near Hyundai Showroom,Vidhan Sabha 
Road,Mowa,Chhattisgarh,Raipur, MP, Pin No. -  492001,492001 

Madhya Pradesh 
Harda 

SMART 

GP Mall, Ground Floor,Subhash Ward, Bus Stand Road,Harda, MP, Pin No. -  
461331,461331 

Madhya Pradesh 
Gwalior 

SMART 

Rolex Square  Commercial Complex,City Centre Tulsi Vihar Colony,Gwalior, 
MP, Pin No.- 474002,474001 

Maharashtra 
Nanded 

SMART 

Shop 2 to 39, Plot No. 106 to 111 & 133, S No. 216/B, 217/C, Canal 
Road,Wadi(bk), Nanded Maharashtra, Pin No. - 431605,431605 

Maharashtra 
Aurangabad 

SMART 

UGF, Motiwala Square, CTS no. 15814/3,Akashwani Chowk, Jalna 
Road,Aurangabad, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 431003,431003 

Andhra Pradesh 
Narsaraopet 

SMART 

Plot 56 Industrial Park,Palnad Road, APIIC,Narsaraopet, AP, Pin No. - 
522601,522601 

Orissa 
Bolangir 

SMART 

Dr. Guru Complex Ground and 1st Floor, Bhagirathi Chowk, Near SBI Main 
Branch Bolangir, Orissa, Pin No.- 767001,767001 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

LGF, Gaurav Tower, Kalyan Colony, D-Block, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur, Pin No.- 
302017,302017 

Punjab 
Barnala 

SMART 

VRC Mall   Opp Sabji Mandi,Lower Ground Floor,Bajakhana Road   Barnala, 
Punjab, Pin No.- 148101,148101 

Punjab 
Hoshiarpur 

SMART 

LGF  Eminent Mall,The Mall Road  Manavta Nagar,Hoshiarpur, Punjab, Pin 
No.- 146001,146001 

Tamil Nadu 
COIMBATORE 

SMART 

No. 1/80,Mettupalayam Road,Thudiyalur,Coimbatore,  Tamil Nadu, Pin No.- 
641034,641034 

NCR 
DELHI 

SMART 

Plot No. 579/1&2, and 579/ 3&4, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh, Delhi, Pin No.- 
110043,110043 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

GF & FF , H. No. 18-9-29/B/A/1,Greater Hyderabad Municipal 
Corporation,Chandrayangutta, Telangana, Pin No.- 500005,500005 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

SMART 

Plot No.7,H.No.18-1/43,Adarsh Nagar,Peerzadiguda village & 
Municipality,Medipalli Mandal,Medchal-Malkagjiri District, Telangana, Pin 
No. -500039,500039 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

No 2, Poonamallee,Avadi High Road,Avadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, Pin No.- 
600071,600071 



Karnataka 
Tumkur 

SMART 

GF, Khata No. 3180 & 2667, Besides MG Stadium,Kuvempu Nagar,Tumkur, 
Karnataka, Pin No.- 572103,572103 

Rajasthan 
Bhilwara 

SMART 

GF, Surbhi Sqaure, Shop No. 1-42, Oppo Gayatri Ashram, Ajmer 
Road,Bhilwara Rajasthan, Pin No.- 311001,311001 

Gujarat 
Jamnagar 

FRESH 

AFWWA, Airforce 1, Airforce Station Jamnagar, Near Digjam 
Circle,Jamnagar, Gujarat, Pin No. -  361003,361003 

Rajasthan 
Jodhpur 

SMART 

Reliance Market,Plot No 7,Dist Shopping Centre, New Pali Road,Saraswati 
Nagar Jodhpur 342005,342005 

Telangana 
Warangal 

SMART 

Suresh Reddy Building,Ground and 1st Floor,Hanamkonda,warangal 
506001,506001 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

No.1-5, Malagala Main Rd,Nagarbhavi 2nd Stage, Gangamma 
Gardens,Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No - 560091,560091 

Kerala 
Kochi 

SMART 

TMS Centre  Ground Floor, Aluva - Munnar Road,Perumbavoor, Kerala, Pin 
No - 683542,683542 

NCR 
DELHI 

SMART 

GF&FF, G3S Cinema, Garg Trade Centre,Sector -11, Rohini,Delhi, Pin No - 
110085,110085 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

H No. 20-169/5, Sy No.759/Part, RB Nagar,Shamshabad Village & Mandal 
Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telengana - Pin No -  501218,501218 

Karnataka 

Mangalore 

SMART 

Bearing RS No. 99-24P, 99-24P1 & 99-24P2, Door No 2-2-108/2, 2-2-108/3, 
2-2-108/4, 2-2-108,90 B Bolor, Chilimbi,Mangalore Karnataka, Pin No. - 
575006,575006 

Telangana 

Mahbubnagar 

SMART 

H.No:1-4-134/6/A Located at Mettugadda,Opp: Govt 
Hospital,Mahbubnagar Town,Mandal District,Telangana, Pin No. - 
509001,509001 

West Bengal 
Hooghly 

FRESH 

Holding 19B, G T Road,  Ward no. 9,  PS- Uttarpara, Mauza- Bhadrakali, 
Uttarpara, Hooghly West Bengal, Pin No. - 712232,712232 

Tamil Nadu 
Coimbatore 

FRESH 

No. 100, Maple Tower, Rajaji Rd, Ram Nagar, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
No. - 641009,641009 

Gujarat 
Gandhinagar 

FRESH 

South Western Air Command, Vayushaktinagar, Gandhinagar, GUJ, Pin No. - 
382042,382042 

Kerala 
Alappuzha 

SMART 

old Survey 589/8, Resurvey No 8, Block No 199,Pandaravaka Pattom, 
Vadakkal, Alappuzha, Kerala, Pin No. -  688003,688003 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

#64/1, Chikkasandra, Oppo Kanthi Sweets, Uttarhalli Main Road,Uttarhalli 
Bangalore Karnataka, Pin No.- 560061,560061 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

RK Regency, Katriguppe Main Rd, Banashankari 3rd Stage, SBI Building, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No.- 560085,560085 

Tamil Nadu 
Madurai 

SMART 

46 / 2E1, New Nattam Road,Iyer Bunglow,Tirupalai, Madurai, Tamil Nadu, 
Pin No.- 625014,625014 

West Bengal 

Siliguri 

SMART 

GF,FF of 52/1/2583,sevoke Road,ward No.43,2nd mile,Tania,opp.Hero 
Honda showroom,PO& PS Bhakti Nagar, Dist Jalpaiguri  Siliguri, WB, Pin No.- 
734001,734001 

West Bengal 
Siliguri 

SMART 

Burdwan Road Beside Hero Showroom,Siliguri 734005,Dist : Darjeeling, WB, 
Pin No.- 734005,734005 

Madhya Pradesh 
Bhopal 

SMART 

Babadiya Kalan, Gulmohar, Rohit Nagar, Akrati Eco City,Main Road Bhopal, 
MP, Pin No. - 462038,462038 

Punjab 

AMRITSAR 

SMART 

M C No.X362 / Xll-9,PLOT NO.3, Kashmir Avenue,Mall Road,Amritsar, 
Punjab, Pin No. - 143001,143001 



Gujarat 
Vadodara 

SMART 

Omkara Apartments GF & FF , Manjalpura,Vadodara, Gujarat, Pin No.- 
390011,390011 

Madhya Pradesh 
Jabalpur 

SMART 

Commercial Complex, Plot No. 71/4, Street No. 262,Mahanadda, Oppo 
Gulzar Hotel,Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin No. - 482002,482002 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

SMART 

GF, Sai Suman commercial complex, Situated over Plot no 437/1859, Kissam 
Gharabari, Mouza Pata, Bhubaneswar, Orissa, Pin No.- 751024,751024 

Andhra Pradesh 
Visakhapatnam 

FRESH 

Survey No. 118/ 2B Part 1,Kurmanapalem Village, Ward No. 58, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, Pin No. - 530046,530046 

Maharashtra 
Pune 

SMART 

GF, Elpro City Square,CTS No 4270, Elpro Compound, Opp Chinchwad gaon 
Bus stand, Chinchwad  Pune, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 411033,411033 

NCR GURGAON SMART IRIS Broadway, Sector-85, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No. - 122001,122001 

UP 
Noida 

SMART 

LGF, Galaxy Diamond Plaza, Plot No. C-1A, Sector - 4, Gautam Budhha 
Nagar, Greater Noida West,  UP, Pin No. - 201301,201301 

Kerala 
Kochi 

SMART 

Door No. 60/3340-B & 3340-C, Panditkaruppan Road, Chacola 
Colony,Perumanoor, Thevara Kochi, Kerala, Pin No.- 682013,682013 

Rajasthan 
Kota 

SMART 

Cine Mall Kota, A- 15, (A), Main Jhalawar Road, Indraprastha Industrial 
Area, Kota, Rajasthan, Pin No. - 324005,324005 

Andhra Pradesh 
Kurnool 

SMART 

D.No.40/37-M,Sy.Nos.177&193/4A,Bellary Road,Kurnool city & 
Corporation,Kurnool District, AP, Pin No. - 518001,518001 

Punjab 
Rupnagar 

SMART 

RLGS Tower, Near GS Estate Palace, Village Chotti Haveli, Bela Road, Tehsil 
& District- Rupnagar, Punjab, Pin No.- 140001,140001 

Karnataka 
Hubli 

SMART 

No.438B/58A, Desai Park, Kusugal Road, Hubli,  Karnataka, Pin No.- 
580023,580023 

Madhya Pradesh 

BHOPAL 

FRESH 

Khasra No 147/3/1,148/1,148/4/2/2, (Plot 31/19),Phot no 2,Village 
Khajurikalan,Awadhpuri,Tehsil Huzur ,Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, Pin No. - 
462022,462022 

Karnataka 
Raichur 

SMART 

Mpl. No. 12-10-04 & 12-10-05, Situated at Siya Talab, Gunj Road Raichur, 
Karnataka, Pin No.- 584102,584102 

Punjab 
Mohali 

SMART 

Motiaz Business Park, Ambala Chandighar Highway, Sub Tehsil Zirakpur, 
Tehsil Derabassi, Dist SAS Nagar Mohali, Punjab, Pin No. - 140603,140603 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

1 & 2,Gurukrupa, Near Chandra Mall, Dahanu Road, Dist - Palghar, Mumbai 
Maharashtra, Pin No. - 401602,401602 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

GF & FF, Opp Dindoshi bus depost,Santosh Nagar, Film City Road,Goregaon 
(East), Mumbai, Pin No. - 400065,400065 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SB 

Zapoorza-A Wing,Sahitya Sahawas/Coordinates,Madhusudan Kalelkar Rd, 
Kala Nagar, Bandra East, Mumbai, Pin No. - 400051,400051 

Maharashtra 
Pune 

SMART 

Sr No. 22/2, Aundh Ravet BRTS Road, Ravet Pune, Maharastra, Pin. No. - 
412101,412101 

Madhya Pradesh 
INDORE 

SMART 

Khasra No. 363/3, Near Medicaps, A.B. Road, Village   Pigdamber, Tehsil  
Mhow, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, Pin No. - 453331,453331 

Rajasthan 
Kishangarh 

SMART 

SKM Tower, Plot No. 7A -6A, Ajmer Rd , Jeevan Deep Colony, Near Agrasen 
Circle, Kishangarh, Rajasthan, Pin No. - 305801,305801 

Orissa 
Balasore 

SMART 

At-Station Road,PO-Balasore,PS-Balasore,Dist-Balasore, Orissa, Pin No. - 
756001,756001 

Orissa 
Bhadrak 

SMART 

Plot No.2199/5359 & Plot No.2198/5348,Khata No.776/2370,Mouza-
Mathasahi,Chhapulia Bypass, Bhadrak, Orissa, Pin No. - 756100,756100 



West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

SMART 

No. 460, Plot 2162-2164 & 2166 NSC Bose Rd,PS- Sonarpore, Municipality: 
Rajpur-Sonarpore,Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin No. - 700103,700103 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

No: 132, Ghosal Para Road, Police Station: Sonarpore,Kolkata, West Bengal, 
Pin No. -  700148,700148 

Jharkhand 
Garhwa 

SMART 

GF & FF, Vidya City Mall, Plot No. 37, 38 , 39, China Road, Besides GP Plaza, 
Garhwa, Jharkhand, Pin No. - 822114,822114 

Orissa 
Dhenkanal 

FRESH 

Khata No : 107,Plot No : 745,,Mouza : Narendrapur ,Tahasil : Odapada 
,Dhenkanal, Orissa, Pin No. - 759121,759121 

Andhra Pradesh 
VINUKONDA 

SMART 

M.No. 31-736, Sy. No. 507/1, Yenugupalam Road, Vinukonda Town & 
Mandal Guntur, VINUKONDA, Andhra Pradesh, Pin No.- 522647,522647 

Maharashtra 
Latur 

SMART 

GF, Mauli Sankul, No. R-1-195-A CTS No. 9906, Ausa Road,  Latur, 
Maharashtra, Pin. No.- 413531,413531 

Chhattisgarh 
Raipur 

FRESH 

UGF, Omkar Tower , No.377/3 & 377/5, Mahadev Ghat Road, Village 
Raipura, Chhatisgarh, Pin No.- 492013,492013 

Gujarat 
GANDHIDHAM 

SMART 

GF & FF, Shop No. G-07B, G-08, G-09, G-10, Plot No. 118 & 119, Sector No.8, 
Kutch Gandhidham, Gujarat, Pin. No.- 370203,370203 

Telangana 

Palvancha 

SMART 

D No. 21-1-39 & 21-1-43/1, situated at Ambedkar Centre, Nehru Nagar, 
BCM Road, Bhadradi Kothagudem , Palwancha, Telangana, Pin No. - 
507115,507115 

NCR 
Palwal 

SMART 

Khasra No.281/27, Opposite Tata Posco,Ram Nagar, NH-2, Palwal, Haryana, 
Pin No. - 121102,121102 

Tamil Nadu 
Tirupur 

FRESH 

No. 413/412, Kamarajar Road (Palladam Road), Tirupur, Tamil Nadu, Pin No. 
- 641604,641604 

Karnataka 
Kolar 

FRESH 

# 234/237, Deepa Complex, Ward No. 1, Gouripet, Bangarpet Main Road, 
Kolar, Karnataka, Pin No. - 563114,563114 

Orissa 
Sambalpur 

SMART 

Budharaja Main Road, In Front of Budharaja Flyover, Sambalpur, Orissa, Pin 
No. - 768004,768004 

Punjab 
Muktsar 

SMART 

GF, Khasra No. 2117/1,  Rajpal Cinema at Malout Road, Tehsil & Distrcit Sri 
Muktsar Sahib, Punjab, Pin No.- 152026,152026 

Kerala 
Kodungallur 

FRESH 

D.J. Arcade, College Junction,kolencherry ,kochi, Kerala, Pin No - 
682311,680664 

Maharashtra 
Pune 

SMART 

S No. 11 H.No 3/2B + 2 to 6 & 11/3/5, Khadi Machine Chowk, Kondhwa Bk 
Pune, Maharashtra, Pin No.- 411048,411048 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

Sy.No.258,Plot No.3,Boduppal Village,Ghatkesar Mandal,K.V.Ranga Reddy 
District, Telangana, Pin No. - 500092,500092 

West Bengal 
KOLKATA 

FRESH 

No. 277, GF, Windsor heights, Uttar Kumrakhali, Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin 
No.- 700103,700103 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

Khata No. 53/9, Sy No. 9, Yelachenahalli Village, Begor Hobli, Ward No. 192, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560040,560078 

Maharashtra 
Buldana 

SMART 

Plot No. 18 to 25, ARD Mall , Deshlahra Layout. Malkapur Road, Buldana, 
Maharashtra, Pin No. - 443001,443001 

Karnataka 
Gokak 

SMART 

Plot No. 6&7, Gokak Falls Road, Besides Gokak Resort, Gokak, Karnataka, 
Pin No. -  591307,591307 

West Bengal 

Tamluk 

FRESH 

GF, Khaitan No. 8797, Haldia Mecheda Road, Oppo Padumbasan Bus Stand, 
Mouza Padumbasan, PO Tamluk, Dist Purba Medinipur, Tamluk, West 
Bengal, Pin No.- 721636,721636 



Jharkhand 
Bokaro 

SMART 

UGF & FF Plot No. N-1 South Block, City Centre, Sector 5, Bokaro Steel City, 
Bokaro, Jharkhand, Pin No. - 827004,827004 

Haryana 
Ambala 

SMART 

INCO CBD Showroom, No. 4, 5, 6 & 7, INCO Chowk, B-1, TP Scheme, Ambala 
City, Tehsil & District Ambala, Haryana, Pin No.- 134003,134003 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

GF, In Front of Saptasati Temple, Unit No. 38, Pandara Tahsil, Ward No. 
12,Dist Khordha Bhubaneswar, Orissa, Pin No.- 751010,751010 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

No. 86 SP/91-95 Sec-08, Pratap Nagar , Sanganer Jaipur, Rajasthan, Pin No. - 
302033,302033 

Karnataka 
BELGAUM 

FRESH 

CTS No. 7156/B, Sector 9, M M Extension, Anjaneya Nagar, Belgaum, 
Karnataka, Pin No. - 590017,590017 

West Bengal 
Cooch Behar 

SMART 

LGF,Next to City Life,Nripendra Naryan Road,Cooch Behar, West Bengal, Pin 
No. - 736101,736101 

Tamil Nadu 

Coimbatore 

SMART 

Old Survey No.582/2, New Survey No.582/2A1, Thudiyalur Road, Near 
Bharath Petrol Bunk, Chinavedampatti Post Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
No. - 641049,641049 

Kerala 
Changanaserry 

SMART 

Kavalam Towers Ground and 1st Floor, Karukachal - Changanacherry Rd, 
Changanassery, Kerala, Pin No. - 686540,686540 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

# 153, Bettal Nagar, Basavanapura, K.R Puram, Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin 
No.- 560036,560036 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Satyam Imperial Heights, Sector 11, Plot No. 11,Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai 
400701 Maharashtra,400701 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Sai Proviso Shop No 1&2, Sector 4A, Plot No. 13,14,15,16 Koparkhairane, 
Navi Mumbai 400709 Maharashtra,400709 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Balaji Heritage, Plot No. 83, Sector 11, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 
410210,410210 

Mumbai 
Kalyan Smart 

Point 

Mrunmayee Palace, GF Near Chatri Bungalow, Chikhanghar, Kalyan 
West  421301,421301 

Mumbai 
THANE Smart 

Point 

Umiya Paradise, A Wing , Ganapati Mandir Road, Titwala East - 
421605,421605 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Shankeshwar Pallazo Shop No. 1-8, Plot No. 182, Sector 9, Ulwe, Navi 
Mumbai 410206,410206 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Sarvoday Leela, 90 Feet Rd, Thakurli, Dombivli East , Mumbai 
421301,421301 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Shop No. 1, Rattan Icon, Seawoods Plot No. 121, Sector - 50, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai 400706,400706 

Mumbai 
Kalyan Smart 

Point 

Shop No. 2,3 & 4, Kohinoor Luxuria , Poona Link Road, Kalyan East 
421306,421306 

Mumbai 
THANE Smart 

Point 

Vihan Shantivan, GF, Near Rutu Park, Service Road, Majiwada, Thane West 
400601,400601 

Mumbai 
THANE Smart 

Point 

Mukesh Super Market, Shreeji Splender, Shop No. 8,9 & 10, Thane West 
400607,400607 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

RF Munot Residency, 34-35 Thane Naka,Near Garden restaurant, Panvel 
410206,410206 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Shop No1,2,3  & 4,Crystal Tower, Sector 22, Komothe Navi Mumbai-
410209,410209 

Mumbai 
Kalyan Smart 

Point 

Shop No. 7, Tycoon Sapphire, Barave Road, Godrej Hill, Kalyan, 
421301,421301 



Mumbai 
Bhiwandi 

Smart 
Point Imperial Heights, Old Nashik Road, Chavindra, Bhiwandi 421302 ,421302 

Mumbai 
Badlapur Smart 

Point 

Dev Exotica, Nr. Indian Oil Petrol Pump, Badlapur Karjat Highway, Badlapur 
East 421503,421503 

Mumbai 
Badlapur Smart 

Point 

Mohan Areca, Shop No. 11,12,13,14 Near Mohan Palm, Katrap, Badlapur 
East 421503,421503 

Mumbai 
Kalyan Smart 

Point 

Alliance Heritage, Beside Honda Showroom, Kon Gaon, Next to Reliance 
Petrol Pump, Kalyan West 421311,421311 

Andhra Pradesh 
Guntur 

SMART 

Sy.Nos.139/1 and 142/2,Amaravathi Road,Gorantla,Guntur District - 
522001,AP,522001 

Telangana 
Bodhan 

SMART 

D No. 4-2-312, Sy No. 269 of Bodhan Tarfa Dhouthyal Shiva, Near New Bus 
Stand,Bodhan Town & Mandal Nizamabad  503185 Telengana,503185 

Madhya Pradesh 
Chhindwara 

SMART 

LGF & UGF, No. 8/4, 8/9, 8/16 &8/17 Block 49, Nagpur Rd, Opposite Church,  
Chhindwara Tehsil 480001 Madhya Pradesh,480001 

Telangana 
Nizamabad 

SMART 

Sy No. 322/A, 322/AA, 324/A & 325 Kanteshwar, Kanteshwar Nizamabad 
503002 Telangana,503002 

Madhya Pradesh 
Sagar 

SMART 

Khasra No. 46, 46/1, 50/1, 50/2, 51/13 & 55/2 Near Paradise Hotel, 
Jabalpur Rd, Makrinia Bujurg Sagar 470004 Madhya Pradesh,470004 

Tamil Nadu Chennai SMART No.4/222, GF & FF, ECR, Palavakkam, Chennai 600041 Tamil nadu,600041 

Karnataka 
Puttur 

SMART 

Sy No. 241/1B, (P1&P2), 241/2B (P1,P2 &P3) Opposite Prashanth Mahal, 
Puttur  574202 Karnataka,574202 

Rajasthan 
Kuchaman City 

SMART 

Balaji Tower, GF,FF& SF, Deedwana Road, Kuchaman City 341508,  Nagaur  
Rajasthan,341508 

Rajasthan 
Nokha 

SMART 

Plot No. 352 & 353, Near Bagri Shiv Mandir, Sujangarh Road, Nokha Bikaner 
334803 Rajasthan,334803 

Maharashtra 
PUNE 

FRESH 

Plot No. 516, CST No. 740/1+2 , Bakori Road, Wagholi, Pune, Maharashtra, 
Pin No. - 412207,412207 

Orissa Bhubaneshwar FRESH Plot No.6 Gopabandhu Squre Bhubaneswar Orissa,751001 

Punjab 
Amritsar 

FRESH 

Plot no- 286, Chahrajwala, G.T Road, Putlighar, Opp Balmiki Statue, Near 
Railway Workshop. Asr, Amritsar, Pin No - 143001,143001 

Punjab 
Ludhiana 

FRESH 

B-XXIII-6837/2B, Mohar Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab, Pin No - 
141008,141008 

Punjab 
Ludhiana 

FRESH 

41/1, Opp. Aroma Market, Near Walia Complex, Dugri Road, Model Town, 
Ludhiana, Punjab, Pin No - 141002,141002 

Punjab 
Amritsar 

FRESH 

C/o. Raj Bhawan Hindu College Rd., Dhab Khatikan, Opp. Janana Hospital, 
Amritsar, Pin No - 143001,143001 

Punjab 
Amritsar 

FRESH 

Shiva international, Japani Mill, G.T Road, Chheharta, Amritsar, Pin No - 
143001,143001 

Punjab 
Ludhiana 

FRESH 

SCO 12,13&14, Shheed Bhagat Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab, Pin No - 
141013,141013 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

SURUCHI,VIKAS GRUH ROAD,NR ASHOKNAGAR BUS 
STOP,PALDI,AHMEDABAD.,380007 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

5A To 5c,6A To 6F(GF),PARTH COMPLEX, Nr,Fire station,Krishna baug, 
maninagar, Ahmedabad.,380008 

Andhra Pradesh 
GUNTUR 

FRESH 

RELIANCE FRESH LIMITED, D No: 12-25-168, G. V. DOCTOR's PLAZA, 
KOTHAPET, GUNTUR ,522001 



Andhra Pradesh 
CHITTOOR 

SMART 

Nagamani Towers, Survey no 682, sri chaitanya School Building,Vellore 
Road, Chittoor,517001 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

K-1/1, Peepal Wala Chowk, Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi, Pin No 
-110059,110059 

NCR NEW DELHI FRESH F-99, Ground Floor, Bali Nagar, New Delhi, Pin No - 110015,110015 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

A-6/1, Paschim Vihar, Oppsite Indraprastha School, New Delhi, Pin No - 
110063,110063 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

Plot No.B-56, Raj park, Main Road Sultanpuri, Nangloi Road, New Delhi, Pin 
No - 110086,110086 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

Plot No.23, Ground Floor, Nangloi, Najafgarh Road, Nangloi, New Delhi, Pin 
No - 110041,110041 

Karnataka 
BELGAUM 

FRESH 

No:. 1357/A Ground Floor, Hotel Hanuman Compound,Kle Hospital Road, 
Kolhapur Circle, Belgaum – 590010,590010 

NCR GURGAON FRESH Pataudi Road, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No - 122001,122001 

NCR 
GURGAON 

FRESH 

SCO-30,31,32,Fresh, Huda market, sec 23, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No - 
122001 ,122017 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

RZ-1, Nehru Garden, New Roshan Pura, Opp BDO Office, Najafgarh, New 
Delhi, Pin No - 110043,110043 

NCR 

NEW DELHI 

FRESH 

Plots Nos 152& 153, Out of Kharsa No 3/5, Situated in the vill, Kakrola, 
Delhi, Pin No - 110059,110059 

NCR GURGAON FRESH GFA-1, Ansal Plaza, Palam Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No - 112017,122001 

NCR 
GURGAON 

SMART 

Shopp No LG-01, DLF Mega Mall, DLF PH-1, Golf Corse Road, Near Bristol 
Hotel & Sikanderpur, Metro Station, Gurgaon, Pin No - 122001,122001 

Rajasthan 
Bhiwadi 

SMART 

Capital Mall, Super, Plot 812, Bhiwadi Industrial Area, Near UIT Police 
Station, alwar, Rajsathan, Pin No - 301019,301019 

NCR ROHTAK FRESH Huda Complex, Delhi Road, Rohtak, Pin No - 124001,124001 

NCR 
HISSAR 

FRESH 

Pla chowk, hissar, Near saini sweets, camp chowk, hissar, Haryana, Pin No - 
125005,125005 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd. A-1 Shalvik Avenue Opp. UCO Bank Nr.Police Choki 
Narayanpura Ahmedabad,380013 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

survey no 11/1,11/2,11/3,11/5, plot no-2 part, hydershahkote 
village,rajendranager mandal,ranga reddy dist.,500091 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

D Block, Sy No 8, 10,11,12,13,14 &15, Fresh Living, Gafoor Nagar, Madhapur 
Hyderabad.,500081 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh Miyapur Hyderabad,Plot No-2&3 in Sy Nos 198/1A & 206/A Shop 
Nos G1&G2 Madeenaguda Village,Serillngampally Mandal UnderGHMC 
Serillingampally Circle 500050,500050 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

H No. 7-2-1813/5/A/1, Sanatnagar (Fateh Nagar), TS no. 4, Block F, Ward 3, 
Bahalool Khan Guda(V), Ameerpet (M), Hyderabad,500018 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No 1327,18Th Main Road , Anna Nagar West, Chennai 
,600040 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Shyams Gokulam,Door No. 101 - 104,Vivekananda Main Road  Kolathur - 
Chennai,600099 

NCR 
NEW DELHI 

FRESH 

1961/5, Khasra No 121, Railway Road, Near HDFC Bank, Ramdev Chowk 
Delhi, Pin No - 110040,110040 

NCR DELHI FRESH D-249, Ganga Vihar, Gokal Puri, Delhi, Pin No - 110094 ,110094 



NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

1/2358, Main Mandoli Road, Ram Nagar, Shahdra, Delhi, Pin No -
110032,110032 

Gujarat 
Vadodara 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd. 'Girikendra' shop No. 1 to 19, Ground Floor Nr. HDFC 
Bank, Opp. Bapod Talav, Ajwa-Wagodia Road. Vadodra.,390019 

Gujarat 
Vadodara 

FRESH 

Releance Fresh, Balaji Arcde  Near, Santoshi Nagar Nizampura 
Vadodara,390002 

Gujarat 
GANDHIDHAM 

SMART 

Reliance Fresh Ltd, Plot no - 310, Ward 12/B, Near LIC Building, Old Court, 
Gandhi Dham Gujarat,370201 

Gujarat BHARUCH SMART Reliance super ,opp. icici bank shevashram road, bharuch ,392001 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Muncipal No-4B-26Th Main Sri Ramatemple Street New Tippasandra  K R 
Puram Hubli  South Taluka, Bangalore -560075,560075 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Space Versovamuncipal No. 91/1 Kaggadaspura Main Road Sir C.V Raman 
Nagar  Bangalore,560093 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

95/3, Kote M.R.Plaza,K.R.Puram Ring Road Marathalli,Bangalore-560037 
,560037 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

H.N. 4249-4250, Gulab Tower, Opp. Hida ki Mori, Police Station, Suraj Pole, 
Jaipur- 302003,302003 

Rajasthan JAIPUR FRESH 111 / 197, Vijay Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur - 302020,302020 

Rajasthan 

JAIPUR 

FRESH 

23, Gurunanak Pura, Near Hanuman Dhaba, Raja Park, JAIPUR - 
302004,302004 

Jharkhand RANCHI FRESH Reliance Fresh LTD' Rathore Tower circular road Ranchi,834001 

Jharkhand 
JAMSHEDPUR 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh LTD, Tee KAY Complex,St Khata No:-28 Plot No:- 3979(new), 
Tinplate Chowk,Golmuri, JAmshedpur,Jharkhand.,831003 

Jharkhand 
RANCHI 

FRESH 

RF Booty more Ranchi NH - 33 Thana - sadar Ranchi Dist - Ranchi(Jh) Pin -
835217,835217 

NCR FARIDABAD FRESH 3C/61, Bunglow Plot, NIT-3, Faridabad, Pin No - 121001,121001 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

29/1, Savitri Nagar, Near Andolan Park, Malviya Nagar, Delhi, Pin No - 
110017,110017 

NCR DELHI FRESH A-32, Dayanand Colony, Lajpat Nagar 4, Delhi, Pin No - 110024,110024 

NCR DELHI FRESH 1-C, Next to green Chigh, Arjun Nagar, New Delhi, Pin No - 110029,110029 

NCR DELHI FRESH 473, Madhur Milan, Zamroodpur(GK-1), New Delhi, Pin No - 110048,110048 

NCR DELHI FRESH TA-98, Goyal House, Tuglaqabad EXT., NEW DELHI, Pin No - 110019,110019 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

H.Num.462, Lado Sarai, Near Kutub Minar, New Delhi, Pin No - 
110030,110030 

NCR 
FARIDABAD 

FRESH 

Dayal Bagh Road, Eros Garden, Charmwood Village, Faridabad, Pin No - 
121009,121009 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

FRESH 

Kshitij complex,Opp.swati Society, Nr.Darpan Six Road,Navrangpura, 
Ahmedabad.,380009 

Karnataka 
MYSORE 

FRESH 

Kalidasa Main Road,Pancahvatipuram, Jayalakshmipuram,Mysore-570002 
,570002 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Ullalroad,Site Nos.2&3,Khatha No.343,Yeshwanthpura Hobli,Bangalore 
North Tq.,Bangalore, Pin No. - 560060,560056 

Andhra Pradesh 
VIJAYAWADA 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited Dno:11-15-8,K K Towers, Vinnakota vari Street, 
Vijayawada,520001 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,N0 1 Kaliamman Koil Street, Virugambakkam,Natesan 
Nagar Chennai.600092,600092 



Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd, No 21, Arcot Road, Valasaravakam 2 Kesavarthini, 
Chennai -600087 Nr Hot Chips,600087 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No-18,Thru Venkadam Street,West Mambalam, Chennai 
-33,600033 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI FRESH Reliance Fresh Ltd ,No:86,CTH Road, Anna Square,. Avadi, Chennai,600054 

Rajasthan 
UDAIPUR 

FRESH 

Plot No. 21, Daitya Mangari Fatehpura, Udaipur, Rajasthan - Pin No - 
313001,313001 

Rajasthan 
UDAIPUR 

FRESH 

Shri Krishana Complex  Sector-3 Hiran Mangari  Main Road Udaipur, 
Rajasthan - Pin No - 313001,313001 

Rajasthan BIKANER FRESH Plot No. 3 & 4, Block - B, Karni Nagar, Nagnechiji, Bikaner,334001 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd , #41/9, Ananthis Rajendra Tower, Medavakkam Main 
Road, Ganesh Nager, Madipakkam, Chennai,600091 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,5/539, Velavhery Main Road, Medavakkam Koot Road, 
Medavakkam Chennai,600100 

Tamil Nadu CHENNAI FRESH Plot No. 4/48 and 4/49, Pillayar Koli street,Pallavaram, Chennai,600043 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Kandathil Building Complex P.T Jacob 
Road,  Thoppumpady Kochi- 682 005.,682005 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  48/996-A, Eacharangat Building, 
Deshabhimani Road, Elamakkara, Cochin- 682 026,682026 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  Pathicheril Building, Kalamassery, 
Cochin- 682 033.,682033 

Kerala 
Kochi 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh, Reliance Retail Ltd,  No.28/706 A, Thayankeril K P Vallon 
Road,  Girinagar- 682 020,682020 

NCR DELHI FRESH 85/1, Chander Nagar, Delhi, Pin No -110051,110051 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

D-1/3, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi, Pin No -
110091,110091 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

R1,R2, East Vinod Nagar, Main Road Khichripur, Delhi, Pin No -
110091,110091 

NCR 
DELHI 

FRESH 

Plot No-53, Gound Floor, Hassanpur Village, New Delhi, Pin No - 
110092,110092 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No. 59, Pid No. 86-61-59 & No. 60, Pid No. 86-61-60, Banaswadi 
Main Road, Maruthiseva Nagar, Bangalore-560 043.,560043 

Karnataka 

Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal Corporation No. 48/49 Old Khatha No. 389/48-49  Bmp Pid No. 
57-240-48/49 Sarakki Main Road  1St Phase Jp Nagar Bangalore-560 
078.,560078 

Karnataka 

Bangalore 

FRESH 

Site No 7 & 8,Itmadu,Arehalli Main Road, Ags Layout,Bangalore 560 
062,560062 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

3099-Jail Road,VP Khata No 62/3,Parappanagrhara,Begur Hobli,Bangalore-
560100                                 ,560100 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

BBMP PID No. 89-281-22, Oil Mill Main road,Kacharakanahalli, 
Bangalore,560084 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Municipal No. 39 & 40, Hmt Main Road, Behind Ramaiah College Bus Stop, 
Gokula 1St Stage, 2Nd Phase, Mathikere, Bangalore-560 054. ,560054 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Bmp No.146 Property Id No. 96-174-146 1St Man Rd. Kanaknagar 
Manarayanapallya  Corp Ward No. 96 Bangalore- 560032,560032 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Cmc No. 1130/600, Hmt Employees Co-Operative Housing Building Society 
Ltd. Vidyaranyapura Mn. Rd., Bangalore-560 097.,560097 



Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Plot No-60, Byatarayanpura Cmc, Khata 60/60 Saharkarnagar ,Bangalore-
560092,560092 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

  Reliance Fresh, Near Ayyapa Temple, Sm Road, Jalahalli, Bangalore-
560057,560057 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

No. 6, Hig, Yelahanka Cmc Khatha No. 898, 1St ‘A’  Main, Sector-A,Yelahanka 
New Town,Bangalore – 560 064,560064 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

Mars Enclave, Doddadommasandra Main , Vidhyaranyapura, Bangalore 
560097,560097 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Reliance Retail Limited ,servey No 37/7 pipline Road Road oppt to Guru  
shenimahatma Temple Mallasandra Dasarahalli,Banglore,560057 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Reliance Retail Limited, Near Shiva temple, Kattigenahalli,Bagalur Main 
Road Near Brindavan college, Opp.YSR farms ,Bangalore -560064.,560064 

Andhra Pradesh 
KAKINADA 

SMART 

D Nos. 13-5-2, 13-5-1/6,13-5-1/7 & 13-5-4/2,Ramasomayajulu Street, 
Suryaraopet, Kakinada, East Godavari,533001 

Tamil Nadu 
SALEM 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,66/67 Narasu'S Arcade 2Nd Agaraharam, Attoram 
street, Salem ,636003 

Rajasthan JAIPUR FRESH P.No. 31, Marudhar Vihar, Khatipura Circle, Jaipur - 302012,302012 

Rajasthan JAIPUR FRESH Galaxy Star, A-2, Central Spine, Vidhadhar Nagar, Jaipur-302004,302004 

Rajasthan 

JAIPUR 

FRESH 

 Plot no#1, D P Colony, Opp  Rampath, New Sanganer Road, Jaipur-
302011,302011 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

FRESH 

Plot No. 271 A & 282 A  Tara Nagar Khirani Phatak Road  Jhotwara, Jaipur-
302012,302012 

Tamil Nadu 
MADURAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,#9, Aprajitha Complex, Sathya Sai Nagar Main Road, 
Opp-Anandhanilayam, Madurai.,625003 

Tamil Nadu 
TRICHY 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd , 65/10,Heber Road, Beemanagar,Cantonment Trichy-
1,620001 

Tamil Nadu 
TRICHY 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,48%48/1,-11,Saranya Complex, Mahalakshmi Nagar, 
EVR Salai, KK Nagar, Trichy.,620021 

Tamil Nadu 
MADURAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,45 A, Park Street, Rajaji Nagar ,Thirunagar, 
Madurai,625006 

Tamil Nadu 
MADURAI 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Ltd ,213-C, Anna Bungalow,Next To Icici Bank,Kamrajar 
Salai,Madurai,625009 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

Gachibowli village, Serilingampally Mandal and Municipality,Gachibowli 
village, Serilingampally Mandal and Municipality - Hyderabad,500032 

Telangana 

Sangareddy 

SMART 

RRL Faresh Sangareddy Telangana, H.No 13 -15/A 29 (OLD)  4-8-
89[New},Sy.Nos 206/1 & 207/1, Kalvakunta Sangareddy Town Medak 
Dist,502001 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Reliance Hypermart Limited, Plot No.355,357,353,Sree Kalyan 
Constractions,Defence Colony, Neredmet,Hyd,AP, Pin No - 500094,500094 

Telangana 

SECUNDERABAD 

FRESH 

Reliance Fresh Limited plot no:26 survey no:143 145&146 Sri malani 
coopertaive, Park View enclave,Thokatta Village Bowenpally-
Secunderabad.,500009 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

House No:1-96;Ground Floor,Sai Nagar Near Malkajgiri Railway 
Station,Secunderabad.,500047 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

BBMP, 1st main road, Huchappa layout,Amarajyotinagara, Moodalapalya, 
Bangalore,560072 

Karnataka MYSORE FRESH 716/B, 7th cross,10th Main1st Stage,Vijaynagara,Mysore.,570017 



Telangana 
Hyderabad 

FRESH 

Creative Sneha palace,Plot No 73p,74&75 Nagole Village, Survey Nos 
141,142,143,&144 Hyderabad,Andrapradesh.,500068 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

Plot No 400(P),sub-plot No-A,khata No-349,Mauza Bhimpur,PS Airfied 
Bhubaneswar Dist:Khurda ,Odisha,752050 

Orissa 

Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

RRL Fresh GGP Colony Bhubaneswar, Plot 1015/2921  Khata 423/1438  GGP 
Colony, Goda Gobinath Prasad  Near Bhagawat Sandhan Mauza 
Bhubaneswar City  Unit No 37  Khurda Dist,751025 

Gujarat Anand SMART Reliance Retail Ltd,Lambhvel Road anand,Opp.ITI,Anand,Gujarat,388001 

Gujarat 
Vadodara 

SMART 

Reliance Retail Ltd.Reliance mart,opp.sterling health 
mall,O.P.road.vadodara,390020 

Tamil Nadu 
Vellore 

SMART 

NO.30, REGISTRAR PERIASWAMY MUDLIYAR STREET, OFF. OFFICERS LINE, 
SANKARANPALAYAM, VELLORE, Pin No - 632001,632001 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

FRESH 

NO.HIG 42&43,Maraimalainagar(NH1),GST Road,Chennai,Tamil Nadu, Pin 
No -  603209,603209 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI 

SMART 

Arcot Road,Kamala Nagar,Porur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - Pin No - 
600116,600116 

NCR 
DELHI 

SMART 

Unit No.G002,003,004 & 005,LGF,Aggarwal Prestige Mall,Plot no 2, Road 
no.44, Rani Bagh,Pitampura,Delhi, Pin No. -  110034,110034 

Karnataka 
Udupi 

SMART 

City Centre Mall, Oppo Jamia Masjid,GB Panth Rd, Udupi, Karnataka, Pin 
No. - 576101,576101 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

SMART 

Plot No-468/4586 &468/4254, Nayapalli,Beside Krishna 
Tower,Bhubaneswar, Orissa, Pin No. - 751012,751012 

Karnataka 
Belgaum 

SMART 

CTS No. 979, RS no.45/3, Plot 4, Azamnagar, Belgaum Road, Belgaum, 
Karnataka, Pin No. - 560040,590010 

UP 
Ghaziabad 

SMART 

FF, Aero Business Tower,Chander Nagar,Surya Nagar,Ghaziabad, UP, Pin No. 
- 201011,201011 

UP 
Ghaziabad 

SMART 

Cloud 9,Plot No. RC 1 / 2 Lower Ground Floor, Sector -1 vaishal, Ghaziabad, 
UP, Pin No. - 201010,201010 

Karnataka 
Belgaum 

SMART 

CTS No 7, Isha Eleganza , Khanapur Road, Tilakwadi,Belgaum, Karnataka, Pin 
No. - 590006,590006 

Karnataka 
Gulbarga 

SMART 

Orchid Mall,KBN Road,Opp KBN Hospital, Gulbarga, Karnataka, Pin No. - 
585102,585102 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar 

FRESH 

Saraswati Behera, At - Shyampur,PO - Ghatikia, Ps - Khandagiri,Dist - 
Khurda, , Bhubaneswar, Orissa, Pin No.- 751003,751003 

Telangana 
Khammam 

SMART 

Door No. 11-7-90 &91, Revenue ward No 11, NST Road, Revathi Talkies 
Area, Khammam, Telangana, Pin No.- 507101,507101 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

No. 84/2, GF, Monarch Serenity, Thanisandra Main Road, Thanisandra, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560077,560077 

Orissa 
Koraput 

SMART 

Plot No. 79/4492/4684/5586, Khata No.65/5286 Village Semiliguda, Tahsil 
Semiliguda Koraput, Orissa, Pin No. - 764036,764036 

Punjab 

Mohali 

SMART 

SCO No. 1,2,3,4,5,6 Prime 2 Shivalik Shopping Plaza, Kharar - Landra Rd, 
Sector 127 Kharar, S.A.S Nagar, Greater Mohali, Punjab, Pin No.- 
140307,140307 

Chhattisgarh 
Raipur 

SMART 

Colors Mall Khasra No. 458/1&2 458/5, 485/7 & 485/9 Near Pachpedi Naka, 
Tikrapara Raipur, Chhattisgarh, Pin No. - 492001,492001 

Madhya Pradesh 
Ratlam 

SMART 

Municipal Plot No.12/1, Block No.F, Veer Sawarkar Marg,Mhow Neemuch 
Road, Ratlam Madhya Pradesh, Pin No. - 457001,457001 



Chhattisgarh 

Korba 

SMART 

City Centre Mall, Khasra No. 551/26, 551/33, 594/1, 594/2kha, 594/2ga, 
595 & 596/2, Power House Road Korba, Chhattisgarh, Pin No. -  
495677,495677 

Maharashtra 
NAGPUR 

SMART 

RS Trilium Mall, 504, Great Nag Road, Near Medical Square, Rambagh, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 440003,440003 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SMART 

GF, Shop No. 1-18, Om Namah Shivay Kalash, Plot No. 55, Sector 3, 
Karanjade,  Panvel Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 410206,410206 

Kerala 

Chengannur 

SMART 

Survey No. 181/8, Door No. 14/21-1, Ground Floor, Modiuzhathil Johns 
Building, Bethel Junction, Thittammel,  Chengannur, Kerala, Pin No. - 
689121,689121 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Prestige Bhagmane Temple Bells, R R Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 
560078,560078 

Orissa 
Cuttack 

SMART 

Plot No-350/934,935,936,937,Mouza Cuttact town unit 
10,Cantonment,Tehsil & District-Cuttack, Orissa, Pin No. - 753001,753001 

Orissa 

Rayagada 

SMART 

V.K. CENTRAL, On Station Road, Plot No.15/1703, 
15/1704/5694,15/2463,15/1704,Village/Mouza: Tumbiguda, 
Tahasil/P.S./Dist. Rayagada, Ward No.11, Rayagada Municipality,Dist. 
Rayagada, Orissa, Pin No. - 756001,765001 

Orissa 

Cuttack 

SMART 

Plot No. 972/3154, Khata No. 758/385 & Plot No. 972/3153, Khata No. 
758/386, Unit No 24, College Chhak,  Cuttack, Orissa, Pin No. - 
753003,753003 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

GF &FF, Anant Spaces, Sy No. 299 A, Hissa No. 1c & 5, Village Virar, Taluka 
Vasai, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 401303,401303 

Karnataka 

Kanakapura 

SMART 

Municipal Khata No. 691/867 A, New No. 12-3-44, No. 691/867, Ward No. 
24,Kodihalli Road, Kanakpura Town, Ramnagar Dist Kanakapura, Karnataka, 
Pin No. - 562117,562117 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

No.7/8, Bilekhalli, Devanchikkanhalli Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 
560076,560076 

Maharashtra 
Pune 

SMART 

LGF, Aishwaryam One Mall, Kalbhor Nagar, MIDC, Chinchwad, Pimpri-
Chinchwad, Pune, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 411019,411019 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Ashish Royale, 10th Main, BSK 1st Stage, Bangalore, Karanataka, Pin No. - 
560050,560050 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

GF, Shagun White Wood, Plot No 204, Sector 23, Shivaji Chowk, Ulwe, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 410206,410206 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Amar Harmony, Shop No 17-22, Phase -1, Taloja, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra, Pin No. - 410208,410208 

Mumbai 
THANE Smart 

Point 

Shop nos. 11,12,13,Kohinoor Waves, Kalyan Ambernath Road,Shanti Nagar, 
Ulhasnagar, Maharashtra, Pin No.- 421003,421003 

Karnataka 
Gangavati 

SMART 

Municipal Plot No, 2-17-41/A1,2-17-41/ A2, 2-17-41/A /A2. Ward No.10, 
Near SBI Bank, R G Road Gangavati, Karnataka, Pin No. - 583227,583227 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Om Harmony Shop 1-5, Plot No. 267, Anushakti Nagar, Sector 10, Near Easy 
Day Kharghar, Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. -  410210,410210 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Shop No. 1-4, Tricity Skyline, plot 21, Sanpada Station Rd, Sector 4, 
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. -  400704,400704 

Mumbai 
Kalyan Smart 

Point 

Malhar Sankul CHS, Shop no. 4 - 8, Mohinder Singh Kabul road, Cross Agra 
road, Kalyan West, Maharashtra, Pin No.- 421301,421301 



Mumbai 
Bhiwandi Smart 

Point 

Shop No. 26 Konark Arcade, Next to New Municipal Corporation, Jakat 
Naka, Bhiwandi, Maharashtra, Pin No.-  421308,421308 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

Sy no 285 to 289, Plot no 37-39, Triveni nagar,Gaddiannaran,Dilsukhnagar 
hyderabad, Telangana, Pin No. - 500060,500060 

Rajasthan 
Rajsamand 

SMART 

GF & FF, Khusbu Market, TVS Chouraha, Rajsamand, Rajasthan, Pin No. - 
313324,313324 

Mumbai 
Dombivali Smart 

Point 

Smart Point Mahavir Heights NX, Shop No.1, Pendse Nagar, Dombivali, 
Maharashtra, Pin No. - East 421201,421201 

Mumbai 

NAVI MUMBAI 
Smart 

Point 

Smart Point Regency Elanza Roadpali,Regency Eleenza , Shop No. 4 to 
9,Roadpali Kalomboli Link Road , Panvel, Navi Mumbai, Pin No. - 
410218,410218 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Plot No.22, Golf Course Road, Sector 35, Kharghar Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra, Pin No. - 410210,410210 

Mumbai 
Bhiwandi Smart 

Point 

Shop No. S 4 - 9 & S 11, GF, Shree Mahavir Krupa, Oswal Park , Bhiwandi- 
Vasai Road, Bhiwandi, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 421308,421308 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Anchit Tower Shop No. 1-2, Kalamboli Link Rd, Roadpali, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra, Pin No.  - 410218,410218 

NCR 
GURGAON 

SMART 

Unit No. LG 6 & 7, LGF Aria Mall, Sector 68, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No. - 
122002,122002 

Maharashtra 

Pune 

SMART 

Sy. No. 83, 84, GF & FF, Vision Flora, Oppo PCMC Playground, Roseland 
Residency Rd, Pimple Saudagar, Pimpri - Chinchwad Pune, Maharashtra, Pin 
No. - 411027,411027 

Kerala 
Kottayam 

SMART 

MC ROAD, SH MOUNT P.O, NAGAMPADOM, KOTTAYAM, Kerala, Pin No. - 
686006,686006 

Telangana 
Rangareddy 

SMART 

Plot 7&8, Survey No. 19, Peerancheru,Gandhamguda Village, Gandipet 
Mandal,Ranga Reddy, Telengana, Pin No. - 500075,500075 

Jharkhand 
Dumka 

SMART 

GF & FF, Holding No. 87, Ward No. 13, Khata No. 38/100, Daag No. 1663, PS 
Dumka Dumka, Jharkhand, Pin No. - 814101,814101 

West Bengal 
Jaigaon 

SMART 

GF & FF, Touzi No. 129, J L No. 2, N S Road, Pargana Purba Madari,  PO & PS 
- Jaigaon Alipurduar, West Bengal, Pin No. - 736182,735182 

Tamil Nadu 
Cuddalore 

SMART 

No.1, S N Chavadi Road (Soorappanaickenchavadi Road), Cuddalore, Tamil 
Nadu, Pin No. - 607001,607001 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

FRESH 

Fresh Herimath Layout, No.177, Part of GF, Hennur Main Road,Geddalahalli, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560077,560007 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Smart Point Keshav Kunj, Plot No. 39/39, Sector- 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra, Pin No. - 400703,400703 

Mumbai 
THANE Smart 

Point 

Krish Corner, Anand Nagar, Kavesar - Topicana,Thane-West, Maharashtra, 
Pin No. - 400615,400615 

Mumbai 
Ambernath Smart 

Point 

Master Business Center Ambernath, Shop No 7,8,9 & 10, Plot No 34, Kalyan 
Badlapur Road, Ambernath, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 421505,421505 

Punjab 
Kapurthala 

SMART 

Khewat No. 71/70, Khatuni No. 77, Village Mansoorwal, Main Jalandhar Rd, 
District Kapurthala, Punjab, Pin No. - 144601,144601 

Punjab 

Nabha 

SMART 

GF & FF, H B No. 204, Tehsil Nabha, Wazir Sahib Rd, Near Civil Hospital, 
Nabha, Punjab, Pin No.- 147201,147201 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 

SMART 

Plot No. 36,38 & 38 A, in Sy No.9/11 Ward No.11 Block No.10, APSEB 
Employees CHS Ltd, Vijayapuri Colony, Saroornagar Village & Mandal Ranga 
Reddy, Hyderabad, Telengana, Pin. No.- 500035,500035 



Karnataka 
Davanagere 

FRESH 

Fresh Davangere, Door No. 482/1-4 Groud Floor, 4th Main, PJ Extension, 
Davanagere, karnataka, Pin No.- 577004,577004 

Tamil Nadu 
Dindigul 

SMART 

GF & FF, No. 18, Pensioner Street, Dindigul to Palani Road, Dindigul, Tamil 
nadu, Pin No. - 624001,624001 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

SMART 

Merchandising Centre, Gate-A, RCP, Thane-Belapur Road, Ghansoli-400701, 
Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra,400701 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Reliance Smart- Sewree,Old ICI Premises, Fosbery Road,,Off Reay Road Stn. 
(E),Sewree, Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 400033,400033 

Mumbai 
Kalwa 

SMART 

Parsik Estate Gut no. 141,Hissa No 1 (P) & 3 (P)  Old Mumbai Pune,Kalwa 
Village parsik Thane,Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 400605,400605 

Telangana 
Hyderabad 

SMART 

RRL Smart Kapra-Sy No. 20 & 45, Yellareddyguda Village, GHMC Kapra 
Circle, Keesera Mandal,Ranga Reddy  Telengana, Pin No. -500062,500062 

Kerala 

Palakkad 

SMART 

RRL Smart Meena Tower Vadakkanchery-GF & FF, Meena Tower, Near 
Thankam Theature Junction-Vadakkanchery Palakkad, Kerala, Pin No. - 
678510,678510 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

Site No. 353 & 358, Gully Reddy Layout, Chandapura Village, Attibele Hobli, 
Anekal Taluk, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560081,560081 

Orissa 

Dhenkanal 

SMART 

GF & FF, Plot No. 1917/8030 Khata No. 738/4035 & Plot No. 1916/4365 
Khata no. 738/2710, Near Telecom Colony, Dakshinkali Rd Dhenkanal, 
Orissa, Pin No. -  759001,759001 

Jharkhand 
Godda 

SMART 

Smart Godda, Oppo Hotel Rajdarbar , Bhagalpur Road, Godda, Jharkhand, 
Pin No. -  814133,814133 

Telangana 
Sangareddy 

SMART 

Sy. No. 146/E, H.No.3-3-97/1(old), Subhash Gunj,Zaheerabad Town & 
Mandal Sangareddy Telengana, Pin No. - 502220,502220 

Gujarat 

Mehesana 

SMART 

Shop No. 1-8 on FG & 1-4 on FF, Radha Palladium, Near Canada Palace, 
Radhe Circle, Mehsana Bypass Highway Mehsana Gujarat, Pin No. -  
384002,384002 

Madhya Pradesh 
Biaora 

SMART 

UGF & LGF, MSA Arcade, AB Road, Biaora, Madhya Pradesh, Pin No. - 
465674,465674 

Karnataka 
Hassan 

SMART 

Venkatadhri Convention Center,No: 7-1-520-2, Ward No 7, Next to SSM 
Hospital,K R Puram, Hassan, Karnataka, Pin No. - 573201,573201 

NCR 
NEW DELHI 

FRESH 

GF Plot No. 45 Premises No. 10196/23/4, 39193.6986,  Rani  Jhansi Road 
Opp. Jhandewala Mandir New Delhi, Pin No. - 110055,110055 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI Smart 

Point 

Ground Floor, Shop No. 5-9 , Ekta Avenue CHS, Plot No. C-94, Sector 12, 
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No - 410210,410210 

Mumbai 

MUMBAI 

SB 

Ground Floor, A-Wing, Chaitanya Tower C.H.S.Ltd.FP No 952 TPS IV Mahim 
Division, Appasaheb Marathe Marg,Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin 
No. - 400025,400025 

Rajasthan 

Churu 

SMART 

GF, Shyam Cinema Buidling,Shyam Chhavigrah Old Road, Churu, Rajasthan, 
Pin No - 331001,331001 

Andhra Pradesh 
Nandigama 

SMART 

R.S No. 522 & 522/3, Door No.19-137, Ward No 4, Bharath Taklies Centre, 
Nandigama Krishna, Andhra Pradesh, Pin No. - 521185,521185 

Orissa 
Sundargarh 

SMART 

GF & FF, Parabai Bhawan, Plot No.677, Mission Road, Sunderarh, 
Sundargarh, Odisha, Pin No. - 770002,770002 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

FRESH 

Fresh Bombay Gymkhana, Mahatma Gandhi Road, opp Fashion street, Azad 
Maidan Fort Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 400001,400001 



Chhattisgarh 
Raipur 

SMART 

GF & FF, Khasra No. 608/4, situated at G.E Rd, Near VIP Chowk, Village 
Telibandha Raipur, Chhattisgarh, Pin No. -  492001,492001 

Gujarat 
Botad 

SMART 

GF, Aarya Plaza,  Paliyad Road, GIDC, Botad, Gujarat, Pin No. - 
364710,364710 

Andhra Pradesh 
Vizag 

SMART 

Sy No. 109/1, D No. 3-304, Chinna Gadali,  Adarsh Nagar, Vizag, Andhra 
Pradesh, Pin No . - 530017,530017 

Tamil Nadu 

CHENNAI 

SMART 

Premises No.6C, Sri Vari NNMPA Centre, Gangai Nagar, Ambattur - Redhills 
Road, Kallikuppam, Ambattur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, Pin No. - 
600053,600053 

Maharashtra 

Shirdi 

SMART 

S No. 80/A/2B1/2, Sai Seva Complex, At post Nimgaon Korhale, Nagar 
Manamad Road, Tal. Rahata Ahmednagar, Shirdi, Maharashtra, Pin No. -  
423109,423109 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR Smart 

Point 

Avani Plaza PL NU-C10-11 Patarkar Colony,100ft road Mansoraver, Jaipur, 
Rajasthan, Pin No.- 302029,302029 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR Smart 

Point 

Bhakhar Paradise, P. No. S-44, Narayan,Vihar, Mansarovar,Jaipur, 
Rajasthan, Pin No.- 302026,302026 

NCR GURGAON FRESH LGF ROF Portico, Sushant Lok 1, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin No.- 122001,122001 

Mumbai 
MUMBAI 

SMART 

Groud Floor, Andheri - Kurla Rd, Jarimari Saki Naka, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 
Pin No.- 400072,400072 

Mumbai 
NAVI MUMBAI 

FRESH 

RCP Gate B Polymer WH 5 TTC Industrial Area, Nocil Complex Thane-Blapur 
Rd Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin No.- 400701,400701 

UP 
Noida 

FRESH 

CS-26 LGF, Swarn Plaza, Sector Swarn Nagari, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 
Pin No. - 201310,201310 

Punjab Nawanshahar SMART 

Smart NRI Complex, Opposite ITI Nawanshahr, Dist Saheed Bhagat Singh 
Nagar, Punjab, Pin No.- 144514,144514 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

Sai Sri Nidhi Arcade, F-152, East West, College Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, 
Pin No. - 560091,560091 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

No. 105, 1st Main road, Puttenahalli, Circle, JP Nagar 7th phase, Bangalore, 
Karnataka, Pin No. - 560078,560078 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

No.3,4&16,Pld Khata No.1462/1241/3,4, 16 Konthnur Village, BBMP Ward 
No.195, Konannakunte, Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560078,560078 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

Survey No. 24/2, Dombrahalli village, Dasanpura Hobli, Bangalore North 
Taluk, Karnataka, Pin No. - 562162,562162 

Karnataka 

Bangalore 
Smart 

Point 

No.14 Old No.80/14,New Khata No.131/80, /101/14, Vaderhalli Village, 
Yelahanka, Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 
560097,560097 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

BBMP Khata No.51, Ward No.25, Peddanna Reddy Layout, Horamavu, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560043,560043 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

SC. Arcade, No. 130, Avalahalli, Amruth, Nagar Main Road, Anjanapura Post, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560108,560108 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

Pobbathi Balakrishna Tower No.3 100 ft, Ring Rd Katriguppe Main Rd BSK 
3rd Stage, Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 560087,560087 

Kerala 
Perinthalmanna 

SMART 

X11/948, Kozhikode Road, Angadipuram,Perinthalmanna Malappuram, 
Calicut, Kerala, Pin No. - 679321,679321 

Karnataka 
Bellary 

SMART 

TS No. 592/1, Khata No.s 27880-27885, Ananthpur Road Bellary,Ananthpur 
Road, Bellary, Karnataka, Pin No. - 583101,583101 



West Bengal 
Purulia 

SMART 

Raghabpur more,PO Raghabpur PS Purulia,District Purulia,West Bengal, Pin 
No. - 723101,723101 

Andhra Pradesh 
Proddatur 

SMART 

T Sy. No.s 625 & 626/1, Prodattur Town & Mandal,YSR Kadapa Andhra 
Pradesh, Pin No. - 516360,516360 

Punjab 

Jagraon 

SMART 

Khasra No. 621, 622 Khatta No. 880/916, 881/917, Shri Roop Towers, Near 
Shri Roop Chand Jain Hospital, Hair Singh Road Jagraon, Ludhiana  Jagraon, 
Punjab, Pin No. - 142026,142026 

Assam 
Dibrugarh 

SMART 

Mancotta Road, Oppo United Bank Of India, P.O Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin No. - 
786001,786001 

Tamil Nadu 

Kancheepuram 

SMART 

Door no. 30A & 30 B, CV Rajgoapal Street, T.N Survey No. 1501, Revenue 
ward No.38, Block No.21, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, Pin No. - 
631501,631501 

Maharashtra 

Wani 

SMART 

Plot No.6, Sheet No. 2- D, Shop GF-1-10 & FF-101-110, Asoshi Corporate 
Complex, Ram Shewalkar Parisar - The Business Park Wani, Maharashtra, 
Pin No. - 445304,445304 

NCR 
DELHI 

SMART 

CWC Warehousing Complex, Rana Pratap Bagh, New Delhi, Pin No. - 
110033,110033 

Mumbai 
Dombivali Smart 

Point 

Aura Pacific, Shop No. 1-7, Gandhi Nagar, Behind Subhash Dairy, Dombivali 
East, Maharashtra, Pin No. -  421201,421201 

Mumbai 

Dombivali 
Smart 

Point 

12 ,13,14 & 15, PARTH SKYONE , Plot no. RH-212, RH-213, RH-214, RH-215, 
Gymkhana road, opp. Sagarli Ganesh Mandir, Dombivali East, Maharashtra, 
Pin No. - 421203,421203 

UP 
Noida 

FRESH 

Greno Complex, Sector-36,  Plot No. CS-29, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, Pin No.- 
201310,201310 

Punjab 
Patiala Smart 

Point 

Shop No. 37 & 38, Near Puda Office, Urban Estate - 2, Patiala, Punjab, Pin 
No.- 147002,147002 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI Smart 

Point 

No.193, Perumbakkam Main Road, Perumbakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
No.- 600100,600100 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI Smart 

Point 

Arshiya Chambers, GF Old Door No 22 New No 40 Thanikachalam Road, T 
Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, Pin No.-  600017,600017 

Jharkhand 
RANCHI Smart 

Point 

Khata No 163,Plot No 995 996 & 998,Ward No 7, Mouja Kokar Khorhatoli, 
P.S Sadar Thana 196, Ranchi, Jharkhand, Pin No.- 834001,834001 

Karnataka 

Bangalore 
Smart 

Point 

No 12 Old No 105 Khatha No 439,Ward No 72 Herohalli 
Village,Yeshwanthpura Hobli Tunga Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No.- 
560091,560091 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

801/974/1,MCECHS layout, Sampigehalli, Shivaramkaranth nagar, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No.- 560077,560077 

Sikkim 
Gangtok 

FRESH 

GF & FF, Bhutias Property,  Link Road Namchi, Namchi South  Gangtok, 
Sikkim, Pin No.- 737126,737126 

Rajasthan 
Alwar Smart 

Point 

Mukesh Agarwal Property, P No 18, Opp Easy Day, Lajpath Nagar, Alwar, 
Rajasthan, Pin No.- 301001,301001 

Rajasthan 
Nokha 

Smart 

Point No 66, Bhura Chowk,  Bikaner,  Nokha, Rajasthan, Pin No.- 334803,334803 

Rajasthan 
BIKANER 

Smart 

Point A-1, Laxmi Vihar, Jaipur Road, Bikaner, Rajasthan, Pin No.- 334001,334001 

Andhra Pradesh Guntur SMART D No-404,Beside SIMS Collage,Guntur Andhra Pradesh 522001,AP,522001 

Andhra Pradesh 
Vijayawada 

SMART 

Reliance Market-  Vijaywada, Survey No 25, R W No 11, B No 1, 
Moghalrajpuram, Vijayawada, Krishna District-520010,520010 



Assam 
Guwahati 

SMART 

Assam Tea Warehousing Corporation,Tripura Road  Beltola,Near AJILE 
Hospital Guwahati,Guwahati,Assam, Pin No. - 781022,781022 

Chhattisgarh 
Bilaspur 

SMART 

Reliance Market- Bilaspur,City Mall 36, Mangla Chowk,Bilaspur, Chattisgarh, 
Pin No.- 495001,495001 

Gujarat 
Ahmedabad 

SMART 

Advance Mills Compound,Opp. Swaminarayan Temple,Shahibaug Main 
Road,Shahibaug, AHMEDABAD, Gujarat, Pin No.- 380004,380004 

Gujarat 

Surat 

SMART 

RM JHASV School Vesu Surat,JH Ambani Saraswati Vidya Mandir 
School,Vesu Char Rasta; Udhana,Magdalla Road, Vesu, Surat, Gujarat, Pin 
No. – 395007,395007 

Gujarat 

BHAVNAGAR 

SMART 

Reliance Market – Bhavnagar,Himalaya Mall, Opp Victoria park,Besides 
Iscon mega city,120 feet Ring road,Bhavnagar, Gujarat, Pin No.  - 
364001,364001 

Gujarat 
Rajkot 

SMART 

Reliance Market- Rajkot,Plot No.2/A, Survey No.30,Scheme No. 3, Nana 
Mava,Rajkot, Gujarat, Pin No. - 360005,360005 

Karnataka 
Bangalore 

SMART 

A block of TTMC ,Near Wilson Garden,Shantinagar, Bangalore, Karnataka, 
Pin No.- 560027,560027 

Karnataka 
Davangere 

SMART 

CTS No. 115 P B. Road,K B Extension,Municipal Corpn Ward No 
11,Davangere, Karnataka, Pin No. - 577002,577002 

Karnataka 

Belgaum 

SMART 

Reliance Market-Plot No 3 A out of CTS No 1822/2, PT Sheet No 35, Sy No 
29,situated at Kangrali B.K, Village, Taluka and Dist : Belgaum, Karnataka, 
Pin No. -590010,590010 

Karnataka 
MYSORE 

SMART 

Reliance Market-Archid Ply,Opp. Yashaswi Convention center Hunsur Road 
,Hinkal Village, Mysore, Karnataka, Pin No. - 570018,570018 

Karnataka 
Raichur 

SMART 

Plot No  1213 to 16, Basaveshwara Circle, Raichur, Karnataka, Pin No. - 
584101,584101 

Maharashtra 
Sangli 

SMART 

Survey No. 451/1A, 2/1,Shivaji Nagar Near Civil Hospital,Miraj & Kupwad 
City Corpn,Taluka - Miraj,Sangli, Maharashtra, Pin No.- 416416,416416 

Maharashtra 

Aurangabad 

SMART 

Reliance Market- Aurangabad,In front of Radha Krushna Magal 
Karyalay,,Near Gajanan Maharaj temple,Garkheda,,Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra, Pin No. – 431001,431001 

Punjab 

Bhatinda 

SMART 

Reliance Market- Bhatinda,Khasra No. 2150/3 (2-18), 2151/2 (4-3),,Khatauni 
No.4162/20567 to 20569,Vill Patti Mehna,Bathinda Harbast No 70,Bathinda 
Barnala Road, NH 64,,Bathinda – 151001,Punjab,,151001 

Punjab 
Mohali 

SMART 

Reliance Market Sungumberg Mall,Sungumberg Mall,NH21, Mohali Kharar 
Road,Mohali, Punjab - 140121,140121 

Punjab 
Amritsar 

SMART 

Reliance Market, Mirankot Chowk, Airport Road, Amritsar, Punjab – 
143001,,143001 

Punjab 
Jalandhar Puda 

SMART 

PUDA Multiplex, Chhoti Baradari Part-II, Opp. Govt. Medical College, 
Jalandhar-144006,144006 

Rajasthan 
JAIPUR 

SMART 

G - 467  Road no.12,Vishwakarma Industrial Area Jaipur - 302013 
Rajasthan,302013 

Rajasthan 
Ajmer 

SMART 

Plot C-1,Panchsheel Scheme ,Makarwali Road, Ajmer - 305001 
Rajasthan,305001 

Rajasthan 
Bhilwara 

SMART 

Reliance Market , B- 1 Suzuki Colony, Opposite Gurunanak petrol pump, 
Chittor Road, Bhilwara - 311001,311001 

Tamil Nadu 
Erode 

SMART 

Old No 69 69/1 32 33 34 35 36 37 New No.,Perundurai 
Road,Veeramamunivar Street Erode, Erode - 638052 Tamil Nadu,638052 



Tamil Nadu 
Trichy 

SMART 

T.S. NO.9/1,NEW BLOCK 63 NEW WARD S,TANJORE MAIN 
ROAD,ARIYAMANGALAM VILLAGE,TRICHY - 620010 Tamil Nadu,620010 

Tamil Nadu 
Chennai 

SMART 

Survey Field No 1314/1,Madhavaram Village, Ambattur Taluk,Thiruvallur 
District,Chennai -600060 Tamil Nadu,600060 

Tamil Nadu 
Tirunelveli 

SMART 

T.S.No. 729/2A and 730/2A T.S.Ward No.6,Trivandrum Road Palayamkottai 
Town,Palayamkottai,Tirunelveli - 627001 Tamil Nadu,627001 

Tamil Nadu 
Salem 

SMART 

Reliance Market- Salem,229/1,JunctionRoad,Meyyanur,Block No.5 
Meyyanur Village,Salem – 636004,Tamilnadu,636004 

Tamil Nadu 
Chennai 

SMART 

Reliance Market ,81, Thiruneermalai road, nagalkeni, Pallavaram Chennai-
600043.,600043 

Telangana 
Nizamabad 

SMART 

S.No. 254 & 259, Nizamabad Shivar,Ward No.1, Block No.1,Vinayak Nagar, 
Nizamabad-503 001,503001 

Uttarakhand 
Dehradun 

SMART 

"Khasra No. 443, 446, 452, 447", Near Rohan Motors,Niranjanpur   GMS 
Road, Dehradun - 248001 Uttarakhand,248001 

Uttarakhand 
Haldwani 

SMART 

   9-10/11 and 85 to 89, Khata No 841, Narsingh Talla, Kamaluwaganja, 
Haldwani,  District Nainital, Uttarakhand-263139,263139 

West Bengal 
Asansol 

SMART 

Reliance Market-WB,Near Asansol Engg. College,Adda Link Road; Babua 
Tala;Kalyanpur, Asansol - 713301,West Bengal,713301 

West Bengal 

Madhyamgram 

SMART 

Khaitan No. RS/LR 363, 378, 378, 378, 720 Plot No.553, 550/751, 550/752, 
550, 548, 549, situated at Mauza Doharia, J. L No.45, Jessore Road, 
Madhyamgram City, Tehsil Barasat and District North 24 Paraganas, West 
Bengal - 700129,700129 

West Bengal 
Siliguri 

SMART 

Plot No 108/330 108/331 109,Sevoke Road, Bhaktinagar, Siliguri, West 
Bengal-734008,734008 

West Bengal 
Meri Chai- Kolkata 

SMART 

Ward No. 13  Holding No  A 5-6,New Gopalpur     Sarkarpool,Budge  Budge 
Trunk Road  24 parganas(S),Kolkata - 700143 West Bengal,700143 

Mumbai 
Badlapur Smart 

Point 

Shop No. 2 to 8, GF, Dream Maker, Plot No.6, Beside Yatric Hotel, DP Road, 
Near Railway Station, Badlapur, Maharashtra, Pin No. - 421503,421503 

West Bengal 

KOLKATA 
Smart 

Point 

No.7/359/269 Kalyangar, Plot No-1526/B/4, PS Ashoknagar, Mouza-
Haripur, Ward No-07, Kalyanagar Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin No.- 
743275,743275 

Gujarat 
Surat Smart 

Point 

Silver Palm  Shop No. 2 to 7, GF, Kadampalli, Opp. Mahavir Hospital, 
Nanpura, Surat, Gujarat, Pin No.- 395001,395001 

Gujarat 

Surat 
Smart 
Point 

Saachi Complex  Ward No. - 7, Noondh No. 4032/1,4032/3, 4032/4, 4032/4 
and 4032/6, Rughnathpura, Near Lal Darwaja, Surat, Gujarat, Pin No.- 
395001,395001 

Gujarat 

Surat 
Smart 
Point 

New DTC  Ward No. - 5, Noondh No.-1089,1187 and 1190-1191, Haripura-
Bhavaniwad,Near Bhavani Mata Temple,Surat, Gujarat, Pin No.- 
395001,395001 

Orissa 
Jajpur Road Smart 

Point 

Nr Dala By Pass on Jajpur Rd Plot No 890, 1440 Unit No6, Village Dala, PS 
Jajpur Road Tahasil Vyasa Nagar Dist Jajpur, Orissa, Pin No.- 755019,755019 

West Bengal 

Siliguri 
Smart 
Point 

GF City Centre Mall Matigara LR Plot No 501,502,503 Khaitan No.386 JL 
No.086 Mouza Ujanu Dist Darjeeling Siliguri, West Bengal, Pin No.- 
734010,734010 

West Bengal 

Singur 
Smart 
Point 

RS & LS, Plot No. 340, Khaitan No. 1743, LR Khaitan No. 1671 & 957 Mouza 
Kismat, Aparbapur, JL No.51, PS Singur, Hooghly, West Bengal, Pin No.- 
712409,712409 



Rajasthan 

Hanumangarh 
Smart 

Point 

Laxman Villa, Dr Anukriti Rajvi Town , junction road, opposite Shree 
Govindam, TVS showroom Hanumangarh Town, Rajasthan, Pin No.- 
335513,335513 

Punjab 

Jalandhar 
Smart 

Point 

VIJ Complex UGF, Khasra No.3/21/3,3/21/4, 21/5,6/10/2,1/2 Mithapur, 66ft 
Rd Near, Curu Mall, Jalandhar City,Dist Jalandhar, Punjab, Pin No.- 
144001,144001 

Tamil Nadu 
CHENNAI Smart 

Point 

Veera Building, 284/7 Kandhanchavadi Rd, Kottivakkam Chennai, Tamil 
Nadu, Pin No.- 600041,600041 

Madhya Pradesh 

Satna 

SMART 

GF & FF, Modi Towers, Sy No. 733/2/1 & Sy No. 733/2/2 Village Amudha 
Kala , Oppo Hotel USA , Virat Nagar , Panna Rd, Satna, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 
No.- 485001,485001 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

Slv Complex Opposite Nagarjuna Degree, Complexramagondanahalli Rd 
Anantapura,Yelahanka Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No.- 560064,560064 

Karnataka 
Bangalore Smart 

Point 

No 17 Ward 17, PID No 2-104-17, Tank Bund Road Brindavan Nagar SBM 
Colony Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin No.- 560054,560054 

Madhya Pradesh 

Jabalpur 
Smart 
Point 

SR Mall, Plot No.38 JDA Scheme No.5/14, Maharaja Agrasen Ward, Opp CBI 
Bunglow, Madhotal, Near Vijay Bank Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin No.-  
482002,482002 

Gujarat 
Morbi 

SMART 

Sky Mall, Nr. Ramayvatika Society, Sanala Road, Morbi, Gujarat, Pin No.- 
363641,363641 

Mumbai 
Ambernath Smart 

Point 

Ground Floor,Sarvoday Nagar,Dattanagar, Ambernath, Maharashtra, Pin 
No.-  421505,421505 

Punjab 
Patiala Smart 

Point 

Near Hotel Clarion, Sirhind Road, Near Geeta Petrol Pump, Village Jhil, 
Hadbasat No 21, Tehsil & Dist Patiala, Punjab, Pin No.- 147002,147002 

Karnataka 

Puttur 
Smart 

Point 

GL Trade Centre situated at Door No 11-2-3-78/A-0-1,  Block 2, Ward No 11,  
Bus Stand to Mangalore Road, Bolwar,  Puttur, Karnataka, Pin No.-  
574201,574201 

Orissa 
Baripada 

SMART 

GF & FF, Khata no.142/150, Plot No.22, Unit No.5 , Lal Bazar Tahsil Baripada 
Mayurbhanj, Odisha, Pin No.- 757001,757001 

Andhra Pradesh 
Vijayawada 

SMART 

RS No. 540/4, Gollapudi Village & Panchayat, Krishna District Vijayawada, 
Andhra Pradesh, Pin No.- 521225,521225 

Rajasthan 

Bhilwara Smart 

Point 

Adhaar Super Market Building,  Chandrashekar Azad Nagar,  Near Bank of 
Baroda Bhilwara, Rajasthan, Pin No.- 311001,311001 

Rajasthan 
Bhilwara Smart 

Point 

Times Square,  Gf C 9 & 10 Basant Vihar Colony Bhilwara, Rajasthan, Pin 
No.- 311001,311001 

Mumbai 
THANE Smart 

Point 

Smart Point Manas Co-Op Society, Bhaskar Colony Kopri Road, Thane West, 
Maharashtra, Pin No.- 400602,400602 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 
Smart 

Point 

Plot No 10 & 15,  Sy No 470 & 471 Dammaiguda Nagaram Village,  Keesara 
Mandal,  Medchal Malkajgiri Dist, Hyderabad, Telangana, Pin No.-  
500062,500062 

Telangana 
Hyderabad Smart 

Point 

Plot No 40/D Covered By Sy No 43 Meerpet Village And Balapur Mandal 
Ranga Reddy Dist Hyderabad, Telangana, Pin No.- 500097,500097 

Telangana 

Hyderabad 
Smart 
Point 

M No 32-327 Plot No 1&18 Covered By Sy No 151 Badangpet Village 
Saroornagar Mandal Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad, Telangana, Pin No.- 
500058,500058 



Maharashtra 

Umred 

SMART 

City Center Mall, S.R. No- 12/1,12/2, Ph.No.-46, Kawra Peth,Mata Mandir 
Chowk,Umred Th.- Umred,Dist. Nagpur, Maharashtra, Pin No.- 
441203,441203 

Rajasthan 
Sikar Smart 

Point 

Bhukhar Plaza Plot No 988, Near Tagore School, Khasra No 75/1, Nawalgarb 
Road, Sikar, Rajasthan, Pin No.- 332001,332001 

 


